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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 THSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015
Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Carmel Carmel 445
2 Fishers Fishers 179
3 Chesterton Chesterton 164
4 Zionsville Zionsville 163
4 Crown Point Crown Point 163
6 Columbus North Columbus North 114
7 Hamilton Southeastern Hamilton Southeastern 106
8 Penn Penn 97
9 Center Grove Center Grove 95

10 Castle Castle 94
11 Munster Munster 80
12 Homestead Homestead 55
13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) Carroll (Fort Wayne) 52
14 North Central (Indpls) North Central (Indpls) 49
15 Jay County Jay County 47
16  Northridge Northridge 45
17 Evansville F.J. Reitz Evansville F.J. Reitz 40
18 Avon Avon 34
19 Wawasee Wawasee 31
20  South Bend Riley South Bend Riley 28
20 Floyd Central Floyd Central 28
22  Noblesville Noblesville 20
22 Hamilton Heights Hamilton Heights 20
24  Lawrence North Lawrence North 17
25  Jeffersonville Jeffersonville 16
25 Oak Hill Oak Hill 16
27 Centerville Centerville 15
28 McCutcheon McCutcheon 14
29 Bloomington South Bloomington South 13
30 Lake Central Lake Central 9
31 Highland Highland 8
32 Greenwood Community Greenwood Community 7
32 Concord Concord 7
32  South Adams South Adams 7
35 Warsaw Community Warsaw Community 5
36 Plainfield Plainfield 4
36  Westfield Westfield 4
36 Fort Wayne Snider Fort Wayne Snider 4
39  South Bend Saint Joseph South Bend Saint Joseph 2
39 New Prairie New Prairie 2
41 Elkhart Central Elkhart Central 1
41 Mishawaka Mishawaka 1

Total

2,301.00
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:40.33 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:49.98 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:40.33 1:39.25*
1) Sammie Burchill 10 2) Alex Clarke 12 3) Veronica Burchill 11 4) Amy Bilquist 12
25.39 54.39 (29.00) 1:17.70 (23.31) 1:39.25 (21.55)
2 Crown Point 1:43.09 1:41.71
1) Aly Tetzloff 12 2) Kelsi Artim 10 3) Hannah Kukurugya 10 4) Mackenzie Artim 11
24.90 53.96 (29.06) 1:18.46 (24.50) 1:41.71 (23.25)

3 Columbus North
1) Grace Haskett 10
25.19
4 Chesterton
1) Caylee Casbon 10

26.95
5 Fishers
1) Margaret Jahns 11
26.44
6 Castle
1) Whitney Brown 9
27.11
7 Munster
1) Audrey Mayer 12
27.46

--- Hamilton Southeastern
1) Natalie Mudd 11

26.43
B - Final
*9  Zionsville
1) Tessa Wrightson 9
27.12

*9  Jay County
1) Anne Vormohr 11

26.26
11 Penn
1) Casey Ziegert 12
28.68
12 Northridge
1) Lauren Miller 9
27.28
13 Avon
1) Ana Walters 12
27.64

14 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Aubrey Hilborn 11
28.13
15 North Central (Indpls)
1) Shannon Glesing 10
27.57

2) Marah Bieger 12
53.89 (28.70) 1:19.17 (25.28)

2) Cara Kroeger 10
56.66 (29.71) 1:20.94 (24.28)

2) Abbegayle Schneider 12
56.03 (29.59) 1:21.19 (25.16)

2) Laura Titzer 11
58.23 (31.12) 1:21.93 (23.70)

2) Mary Bridget Baeza 12
58.29 (30.83) 1:22.38 (24.09)

2) Madison Kertin 9
57.57 (31.14) 1:23.08 (25.51)

2) Gretta DeCoursey 10
57.41 (30.29) 1:23.67 (26.26)

2) Alex Bader 9
57.55(31.29) 1:23.45 (25.90)

2) Kionna Clayton 10
58.45(29.77) 1:24.13 (25.68)

2) Sydnee Emerson 9
57.46 (30.18) 1:24.05 (26.59)

2) Emily Smith 12
58.20 (30.56) 1:24.98 (26.78)

2) Larissa Nanna 11
59.53 (31.40) 1:24.92 (25.39)

2) Hope Christy 10
57.18 (29.61) 1:23.79 (26.61)

1:43.57
3) Maddie Wyke 12
1:43.20 (24.03)
1:44.95
3) Vanessa Krause 11
1:44.31 (23.37)
1:44.39
3) Lauren Edelman 10
1:44.89 (23.70)
1:45.31
3) Christine Jensen 12
1:45.35 (23.42)
1:45.55
3) Nicole Smith 12
1:46.58 (24.20)
1:45.49
3) Kylie Sutherlin 11
DQ (23.63)

1:47.46
3) Audrey Battisti 12
1:48.17 (24.50)
1:47.51
3) Sophie Bader 11
1:48.17 (24.72)
1:48.05
3) Makenna Bottorff 9
1:48.24 (24.11)
1:49.03
3) Melissa Bailey 9
1:48.29 (24.24)
1:48.89
3) Katie Qualls 10
1:48.51 (23.53)
1:48.53
3) Abigail Johnston 10
1:48.56 (23.64)
1:48.03
3) Charlotte Ahls 12
1:48.61 (24.82)

1:43.20
4) Karen Wildemann 12

1:44.31
4) Andrea Hanas 10

1:44.89
4) Emily Moser 12

1:45.35
4) Olivia Treski 12

1:46.58
4) Margaret Vaitkus 10

DQ
4) Allison Barnes 11

1:48.17
4) Claire Brewer 9

1:48.17
4) Katy Smeltzer 12

1:48.24
4) Lea Cecil 11

1:48.29
4) Sydney Boyer 11

1:48.51
4) Natalie Myers 10

1:48.56
4) Courtney Kresl 11

1:48.61
4) Emily Boomershine 11
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
B - Final ... (Event1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
16 South Bend Riley 1:47.85 1:49.48

1) Lydia Thibault 11 2) Abigail Kirkpatrick 10 3) Allison Walker 10 4) Madison Blakesley 9

28.91 58.33(29.42) 1:25.26 (26.93) 1:49.48 (24.22)
Preliminaries

17 Wawasee 1:49.68

1) Breanna Robinson 12 2) Shelby Adams 10 3) Mikala Mawhorter 11 4) Paige Miller 10
18 Floyd Central 1:49.80

1) Layah Jones 11 2) Maryn Meldrum 12 3) Emma Love 9 4) Meg Taylor 12
19 Center Grove 1:49.82

1) Amanda Ward 11 2) Peighton Gilbert 11 3) Abby Sheehan 12 4) Gabby Castor 12
20 Concord 1:50.21

1) Alexandrea Beer 9 2) Ashley Schrock 12 3) Maddisen Lantz 9 4) Mariah DeFreese 11
21 Westfield 1:51.01

1) Molly Ruggles 9 2) Emily Verbrugge 12 3) Carly Ruggles 12 4) Zoe Williams 11
22 South Adams 1:51.15

1) Brette Klopp 10 2) Cady Farlow 12 3) Ashton Klopp 10 4) Caroline Kloepper 10
23 Yorktown 1:51.55

1) Katie Keller 12 2) Morgan Hicks 10 3) Elle Nowakowski 10 4) Lauren Elston 12
24 Fort Wayne Snider 1:51.66

1) Michaela Mintch 12 2) Alexandra Burton 11 3) Georgia Baldus 12 4) Jordyn Polderman 10
25 Valparaiso 1:51.81

1) Annie Rastovski 11 2) Elizabeth Simac 9 3) Brianna Pniak 9 4) Erin Delahunty 12
26 Noblesville 1:51.99

1) Kate Holtkamp 11 2) Amy Hayes 11 3) Alexa Akers 10 4) Samantha Cripe 10
27 Jasper 1:52.51

1) Cady Mehringer 11 2) Payton Painter 11 3) Lindsey Mehringer 9 4) Emma Hopf 10
28 Homestead 1:52.88

1) Skylar Duggins 11 2) Dana Smith 9 3) Harley Heinerich 10 4) Megan Salzmann 11
29 Fountain Central 1:55.71

1) Brooke Nine 9 2) Clare McGrady 11 3) Abby Moore 11 4) Audrey Campbell 10
30 Brownsburg 1:55.77

1) Piper Lovett 11 2) Madison Kehr 11 3) Kierra Watson 12 4) Bailey LaPaugh 9
31 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:56.60

1) Gloria Gonzales 11 2) Samantha Case 12 3) Lydia Tierney 9 4) Haley Moore 11
32 Logansport 1:57.46

1) Erica Mullins 9 2) Jennifer Crafford 12 3) Brittney Morrow 12 4) Rebecca Yeoman 12
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:40.33 * 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:49.98 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:43.22 1:40.33*
1) Sammie Burchill 10 2) Alex Clarke 12 3) Veronica Burchill 11 4) Amy Bilquist 12
25.51 54.58 (29.07) 1:18.21 (23.63) 1:40.33 (22.12)
2 Crown Point 1:43.56 1:43.09
1) Aly Tetzloff 12 2) Kelsi Artim 10 3) Hannah Kukurugya 10 4) Mackenzie Artim 11
25.44 54.38 (28.94) 1:19.33 (24.95) 1:43.09 (23.76)

3 Columbus North
1) Grace Haskett 10

25.13
4 Fishers
1) Margaret Jahns 11
26.29

5 Chesterton
1) Caylee Casbon 10

2) Marah Bieger 12
54.19 (29.06) 1:19.49 (25.30)

2) Abbegayle Schneider 12
55.58(29.29) 1:20.71 (25.13)

2) Cara Kroeger 10

1:43.15
3) Maddie Wyke 12
1:43.57 (24.08)
1:43.78
3) Lauren Edelman 10
1:44.39 (23.68)
1:45.42
3) Vanessa Krause 11

1:43.57
4) Karen Wildemann 12

1:44.39
4) Emily Moser 12

1:44.95
4) Andrea Hanas 10

26.80 56.39 (29.59) 1:21.07 (24.68) 1:44.95 (23.88)
6 Castle 1:46.08 1:45.31
1) Whitney Brown 9 2) Sarah Haerle 11 3) Christine Jensen 12 4) Olivia Treski 12
27.12 58.06 (30.94) 1:21.70 (23.64) 1:45.31 (23.61)
7 Hamilton Southeastern 1:45.27 1:45.49
1) Natalie Mudd 11 2) Madison Kertin 9 3) Kylie Sutherlin 11 4) Allison Barnes 11
25.95 56.82 (30.87) 1:22.19 (25.37) 1:45.49 (23.30)
8 Munster 1:44.94 1:45.55
1) Audrey Mayer 12 2) Mary Bridget Baeza 12 3) Nicole Smith 12 4) Margaret Vaitkus 10
27.24 57.79 (30.55) 1:21.63 (23.84) 1:45.55 (23.92)
9 Zionsville 1:47.21 1:47.46
1) Tessa Wrightson 9 2) Gretta DeCoursey 10 3) Audrey Battisti 12 4) Claire Brewer 9
27.19 56.79 (29.60) 1:23.00 (26.21) 1:47.46 (24.46)
10 Jay County 1:47.35 1:47.51

1) Anne Vormohr 11
26.29
11 South Bend Riley
1) Lydia Thibault 11
28.12
12 North Central (Indpls)
1) Shannon Glesing 10

27.45

13 Penn
1) Casey Ziegert 12
28.79

14 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Aubrey Hilborn 11

27.86
15 Avon
1) Ana Walters 12
27.62

2) Alex Bader 9
56.55 (30.26) 1:22.71 (26.16)
2) Abigail Kirkpatrick 10
57.62 (29.50) 1:23.75 (26.13)

2) Hope Christy 10
56.85 (29.40) 1:23.40 (26.55)

2) Kionna Clayton 10
58.72 (29.93) 1:24.02 (25.30)

2) Larissa Nanna 11
59.72 (31.86) 1:25.20 (25.48)

2) Emily Smith 12
58.50 (30.88) 1:25.20 (26.70)

3) Sophie Bader 11
1:47.51 (24.80)
1:47.90
3) Allison Walker 10
1:47.85 (24.10)
1:48.68
3) Charlotte Ahls 12
1:48.03 (24.63)
1:46.72
3) Makenna Bottorff 9
1:48.05 (24.03)
1:46.39
3) Abigail Johnston 10
1:48.53 (23.33)
1:48.41
3) Katie Qualls 10
1:48.89 (23.69)

4) Katy Smeltzer 12

1:47.85
4) Madison Blakesley 9

1:48.03
4) Emily Boomershine 11

1:48.05
4) Lea Cecil 11

1:48.53
4) Courtney Kresl 11

1:48.89
4) Natalie Myers 10
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Northridge 1:48.07 1:49.03
1) Lauren Miller 9 2) Sydnee Emerson 9 3) Melissa Bailey 9 4) Sydney Boyer 11
27.34 57.84 (30.50) 1:24.60 (26.76) 1:49.03 (24.43)
17 Wawasee 1:48.35 1:49.68
1) Breanna Robinson 12 2) Shelby Adams 10 3) Mikala Mawhorter 11 4) Paige Miller 10
26.19 58.92 (32.73) 1:25.34 (26.42) 1:49.68 (24.34)
18 Floyd Central 1:48.84 1:49.80
1) Layah Jones 11 2) Maryn Meldrum 12 3) Emma Love 9 4) Meg Taylor 12
28.64 59.48 (30.84) 1:26.28 (26.80) 1:49.80 (23.52)
19 Center Grove 1:49.30 1:49.82
1) Amanda Ward 11 2) Peighton Gilbert 11 3) Abby Sheehan 12 4) Gabby Castor 12
2791 58.10 (30.19) 1:24.97 (26.87) 1:49.82 (24.85)
20 Concord 1:48.41 1:50.21
1) Alexandrea Beer 9 2) Ashley Schrock 12 3) Maddisen Lantz 9 4) Mariah DeFreese 11
28.37 58.94 (30.57) 1:25.28 (26.34) 1:50.21 (24.93)
21 Westfield 1:50.28 1:51.01
1) Molly Ruggles 9 2) Emily Verbrugge 12 3) Carly Ruggles 12 4) Zoe Williams 11
28.49 59.12 (30.63) 1:26.33 (27.21) 1:51.01 (24.68)
22 South Adams 1:50.30 1:51.15
1) Brette Klopp 10 2) Cady Farlow 12 3) Ashton Klopp 10 4) Caroline Kloepper 10
28.90 58.18 (29.28) 1:24.75 (26.57) 1:51.15 (26.40)
23 Yorktown 1:49.67 1:51.55
1) Katie Keller 12 2) Morgan Hicks 10 3) Elle Nowakowski 10 4) Lauren Elston 12
27.59 59.13 (31.54) 1:26.82 (27.69) 1:51.55 (24.73)
24 Fort Wayne Snider 1:49.66 1:51.66
1) Michaela Mintch 12 2) Alexandra Burton 11 3) Georgia Baldus 12 4) Jordyn Polderman 10
28.36 1:01.00 (32.64) 1:26.89 (25.89) 1:51.66 (24.77)
25 Valparaiso 1:50.72 1:51.81
1) Annie Rastovski 11 2) Elizabeth Simac 9 3) Brianna Pniak 9 4) Erin Delahunty 12
29.23 1:00.39 (31.16) 1:26.92 (26.53) 1:51.81 (24.89)
26 Noblesville 1:50.84 1:51.99
1) Kate Holtkamp 11 2) Amy Hayes 11 3) Alexa Akers 10 4) Samantha Cripe 10
29.08 1:01.41 (32.33) 1:27.38 (25.97) 1:51.99 (24.61)
27 Jasper 1:51.33 1:52.51
1) Cady Mehringer 11 2) Payton Painter 11 3) Lindsey Mehringer 9 4) Emma Hopf 10
29.30 1:01.56 (32.26) 1:27.82 (26.26) 1:52.51 (24.69)
28 Homestead 1:49.16 1:52.88
1) Skylar Duggins 11 2) Dana Smith 9 3) Harley Heinerich 10 4) Megan Salzmann 11
27.14 59.79 (32.65) 1:27.41 (27.62) 1:52.88 (25.47)
29 Fountain Central 1:52.70 1:55.71
1) Brooke Nine 9 2) Clare McGrady 11 3) Abby Moore 11 4) Audrey Campbell 10
29.51 1:01.57 (32.06) 1:30.16 (28.59) 1:55.71 (25.55)
30 Brownsburg 1:55.23 1:55.77
1) Piper Lovett 11 2) Madison Kehr 11 3) Kierra Watson 12 4) Bailey LaPaugh 9
29.93 1:02.62 (32.69) 1:29.39 (26.77) 1:55.77 (26.38)
31 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:54.68 1:56.60
1) Gloria Gonzales 11 2) Samantha Case 12 3) Lydia Tierney 9 4) Haley Moore 11
30.21 1:04.01 (33.80) 1:30.24 (26.23) 1:56.60 (26.36)
32 Logansport 1:55.99 1:57.46
1) Erica Mullins 9 2) Jennifer Crafford 12 3) Brittney Morrow 12 4) Rebecca Yeoman 12
30.39 1:00.71 (30.32) 1:31.90 (31.19) 1:57.46 (25.56)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results

State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
1:53.60 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Claire Adams 11 Carmel 1:45.09 1:45.78
25.03 51.93 (26.90) 1:19.20 (27.27) 1:45.78 (26.58)
2 Emma Nordin 10 Carmel 1:46.78 1:47.63
25.64 52.77 (27.13) 1:20.17 (27.40) 1:47.63 (27.46)
3 Hannah Kukurugya 10 Crown Point 1:47.44 1:48.25
25.07 52.09 (27.02) 1:19.94 (27.85) 1:48.25 (28.31)
4 Olivia Treski 12 Castle 1:47.87 1:48.81
25.68 53.13 (27.45) 1:21.10 (27.97) 1:48.81 (27.71)
5 Lauryn Parrish 10 Fishers 1:47.90 1:48.87
25.52 52.97 (27.45) 1:20.79 (27.82) 1:48.87 (28.08)
6 Kylie Mihok 11 Zionsville 1:49.56 1:48.88
25.65 53.26 (27.61) 1:20.88 (27.62) 1:48.88 (28.00)
7 Emily Saugstad 11 Center Grove 1:49.14 1:49.76
25.83 53.24 (27.41) 1:21.37 (28.13) 1:49.76 (28.39)
8 Emily Meckstroth 12 Penn 1:49.94 1:51.21
26.06 53.87 (27.81) 1:22.57 (28.70) 1:51.21 (28.64)
B - Final
9 Morgan Grout 10 Carmel 1:50.40 1:50.22
25.93 53.39 (27.46) 1:21.63 (28.24) 1:50.22 (28.59)
10 Natalie Myers 10 Avon 1:51.52 1:50.80
25.82 54.00 (28.18) 1:22.43 (28.43) 1:50.80 (28.37)
11 Allison Cunningham 12 Munster 1:50.51 1:51.79
26.17 54.34 (28.17) 1:23.29 (28.95) 1:51.79 (28.50)
12 Katie Hughes 10 Northridge 1:52.13 1:53.51
26.19 54.51 (28.32) 1:23.73 (29.22) 1:53.51 (29.78)
13 Rachel Walker 9 Jeffersonville 1:53.78 1:54.01
26.11 54.52 (28.41) 1:24.32 (29.80) 1:54.01 (29.69)
14 Lauryn Kallay 9 Chesterton 1:54.17 1:54.14
26.57 55.21 (28.64) 1:24.82 (29.61) 1:54.14 (29.32)
15 Georgia Baldus 12 Fort Wayne Snider 1:53.61 1:54.23
26.25 55.15 (28.90) 1:24.89 (29.74) 1:54.23 (29.34)
16 Kelly Craig 11 Chesterton 1:53.13 1:54.36
26.22 55.00 (28.78) 1:24.85 (29.85) 1:54.36 (29.51)
Preliminaries
17 Kayla Molnar 10 Penn 1:54.38
18 Taylor Bush 10 Penn 1:55.03
19 Reagan Roob 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:55.06
20 Kathleen Hanley 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:55.29
21 Cathryn Schroeder 10 Pike 1:55.48
22 Sydney Shuff 12 Concord 1:56.01
23 Megan Wimmer 10 Munster 1:56.62
24 Zoe Toscos 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:56.76
25 Mackenzie Fry 11 Columbus North 1:57.03
26 Megan Johnson 10 Homestead 1:57.20
27 Lindsey Mehringer 9 Jasper 1:58.25
28 Alex Bader 9 Jay County 1:59.73
29 Josephine Schott 12 Culver Academies 2:00.89
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Riece Drew 11 Connersville 2:01.24
31 Maddie Wyke 12 Columbus North 2:01.92

32 Madison Wickholm 10 Southmont 2:02.53
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results

State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
1:53.60 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Claire Adams 11 Carmel 1:50.27 1:45.09*
24.48 51.27 (26.79) 1:18.17 (26.90) 1:45.09 (26.92)
2 Emma Nordin 10 Carmel 1:51.01 1:46.78
25.95 53.17 (27.22) 1:20.03 (26.86) 1:46.78 (26.75)
3 Hannah Kukurugya 10 Crown Point 1:47.77 1:47.44
25.31 52.32(27.01) 1:19.73 (27.41) 1:47.44 (27.71)
4 Olivia Treski 12 Castle 1:50.62 1:47.87
25.54 53.00 (27.46) 1:20.70 (27.70) 1:47.87 (27.17)
5 Lauryn Parrish 10 Fishers 1:47.64 1:47.90
25.52 52.86 (27.34) 1:20.30 (27.44) 1:47.90 (27.60)
6 Emily Saugstad 11 Center Grove 1:52.69 1:49.14
25.88 53.33 (27.45) 1:21.20 (27.87) 1:49.14 (27.94)
7 Kylie Mihok 11 Zionsville 1:49.89 1:49.56
25.75 53.56 (27.81) 1:21.23 (27.67) 1:49.56 (28.33)
8 Emily Meckstroth 12 Penn 1:50.39 1:49.94
25.58 53.25 (27.67) 1:21.59 (28.34) 1:49.94 (28.35)
9 Morgan Grout 10 Carmel 1:52.31 1:50.40
26.12 53.78 (27.66) 1:22.01 (28.23) 1:50.40 (28.39)
10 Allison Cunningham 12 Munster 1:50.54 1:50.51
25.95 53.91 (27.96) 1:22.16 (28.25) 1:50.51 (28.35)
11 Natalie Myers 10 Avon 1:51.25 1:51.52
25.64 53.89 (28.25) 1:22.52 (28.63) 1:51.52 (29.00)
12 Katie Hughes 10 Northridge 1:52.93 1:52.13
25.81 54.01 (28.20) 1:22.78 (28.77) 1:52.13 (29.35)
13 Kelly Craig 11 Chesterton 1:53.50 1:53.13
26.31 54.73 (28.42) 1:23.83 (29.10) 1:53.13 (29.30)
14 Georgia Baldus 12 Fort Wayne Snider 1:53.43 1:53.61
26.03 54.64 (28.61) 1:24.09 (29.45) 1:53.61 (29.52)
15 Rachel Walker 9 lJeffersonville 1:55.87 1:53.78
26.34 54.65 (28.31) 1:24.07 (29.42) 1:53.78 (29.71)
16 Lauryn Kallay 9 Chesterton 1:52.21 1:54.17
26.26 54.71 (28.45) 1:24.22 (29.51) 1:54.17 (29.95)
17 Kayla Molnar 10 Penn 1:53.27 1:54.38
26.67 55.12 (28.45) 1:24.64 (29.52) 1:54.38 (29.74)
18 Taylor Bush 10 Penn 1:54.20 1:55.03
27.31 56.06 (28.75) 1:25.37 (29.31) 1:55.03 (29.66)
19 Reagan Roob 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:53.48 1:55.06
26.23 54.61 (28.38) 1:24.43 (29.82) 1:55.06 (30.63)
20 Kathleen Hanley 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:52.97 1:55.29
25.96 54.33 (28.37) 1:24.35 (30.02) 1:55.29 (30.94)
21 Cathryn Schroeder 10 Pike 1:55.94 1:55.48
26.70 54.76 (28.06) 1:24.64 (29.88) 1:55.48 (30.84)
22 Sydney Shuff 12 Concord 1:55.03 1:56.01
26.94 56.41 (29.47) 1:25.84 (29.43) 1:56.01 (30.17)
23  Megan Wimmer 10 Munster 1:54.72 1:56.62
27.07 56.28 (29.21) 1:26.74 (30.46) 1:56.62 (29.88)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 4:39 PM 2/14/2015 Page 8

2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Zoe Toscos 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:52.79 1:56.76
26.67 55.95 (29.28) 1:26.11 (30.16) 1:56.76 (30.65)

25 Mackenzie Fry 11 Columbus North 1:55.18 1:57.03
26.47 55.70 (29.23) 1:26.01 (30.31) 1:57.03 (31.02)

26 Megan Johnson 10 Homestead 1:52.46 1:57.20
26.12 55.00 (28.88) 1:25.84 (30.84) 1:57.20 (31.36)

27 Lindsey Mehringer 9 Jasper 1:55.64 1:58.25
27.11 56.78 (29.67) 1:27.48 (30.70) 1:58.25 (30.77)

28 Alex Bader 9 Jay County 2:00.23 1:59.73
27.17 57.32 (30.15) 1:28.70 (31.38) 1:59.73 (31.03)

29 Josephine Schott 12 Culver Academies 1:58.87 2:00.89
27.72 58.47 (30.75) 1:30.14 (31.67) 2:00.89 (30.75)

30 Riece Drew 11 Connersville 1:59.91 2:01.24
27.10 56.90 (29.80) 1:28.74 (31.84) 2:01.24 (32.50)

31 Maddie Wyke 12 Columbus North 1:55.30 2:01.92
28.45 59.43 (30.98) 1:31.02 (31.59) 2:01.92 (30.90)

32 Madison Wickholm 10 Southmont 2:03.88 2:02.53
27.85 58.21 (30.36) 1:29.71 (31.50) 2:02.53 (32.82)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015
Results

State Record: 1:56.87 * 2008 Michelle McKeehan, C. Grove
2:08.03 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Lillia King 12 Evansville E.J. Reitz 1:58.86 1:59.24
26.31 57.58 (31.27) 1:30.87 (33.29) 1:59.24 (28.37)
2 Sammie Burchill 10 Carmel 2:00.38 1:59.66
26.68 55.91(29.23) 1:31.33 (35.42) 1:59.66 (28.33)
3 Taite Kitchel 12 Zionsville 1:59.87 2:00.49
25.89 55.56 (29.67) 1:31.27 (35.71) 2:00.49 (29.22)
4 Aly Tetzloff 12 Crown Point 2:00.73 2:00.82
24.56 54.53 (29.97) 1:31.44 (36.91) 2:00.82 (29.38)
5 Lauren Edelman 10 Fishers 1:59.98 2:00.98
26.22 56.82 (30.60) 1:31.80 (34.98) 2:00.98 (29.18)
6 Nicole Smith 12 Munster 1:59.96 2:02.58
25.89 57.43 (31.54) 1:33.38 (35.95) 2:02.58 (29.20)
7 Alex Clarke 12 Carmel 2:01.24 2:02.76
26.76 57.39 (30.63) 1:33.38 (35.99) 2:02.76 (29.38)
8 Cara Kroeger 10 Chesterton 2:01.64 2:02.95
26.85 58.00 (31.15) 1:33.53 (35.53) 2:02.95 (29.42)
B - Final
9 Trude Rothrock 9 Carmel 2:03.85 2:01.48
25.69 56.54 (30.85) 1:32.77 (36.23) 2:01.48 (28.71)
10 Margaret Jahns 11 Fishers 2:02.66 2:03.92
27.50 58.22 (30.72) 1:34.83 (36.61) 2:03.92 (29.09)
11 Kelsi Artim 10 Crown Point 2:04.37 2:03.99
27.21 59.33 (32.12) 1:34.50 (35.17) 2:03.99 (29.49)
12 Marah Bieger 12 Columbus North 2:04.33 2:04.47
27.61 1:00.89 (33.28) 1:35.18 (34.29) 2:04.47 (29.29)
13 Abbegayle Schneider 12 Fishers 2:03.39 2:05.63
27.61 1:00.21 (32.60) 1:36.04 (35.83) 2:05.63 (29.59)
14 Natalie Mudd 11 Hamilton Southeastern 2:03.67 2:05.95
28.47 58.90 (30.43) 1:37.04 (38.14) 2:05.95 (28.91)
15 Caroline Sheehan 12 Center Grove 2:05.75 2:06.18
27.66 58.99 (31.33) 1:37.72 (38.73) 2:06.18 (28.46)
16 Emily Verbrugge 12 Westfield 2:06.31 2:09.29
28.44 1:01.04 (32.60) 1:37.84 (36.80) 2:09.29 (31.45)
Preliminaries
17 Sophie Bader 11 Jay County 2:07.61
18 Kaitlyn Ducker 11 Homestead 2:08.53
19 Ana Walters 12 Avon 2:08.90
20 Paige Miller 10 Wawasee 2:08.93
*21 Bethany Gatlin 9 New Prairie 2:08.97
*21 Mackenzie Looze 9 Bloomington South 2:08.97
23 Hailey Garlich 12 Lake Central 2:09.48
24 Lydia Tierney 9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:09.89
25 Elle Johnson 11 Lawrence North 2:10.22
26 Ellie Schnautz 10 Castle 2:10.54
27 Cady Mehringer 11 Jasper 2:10.94
28 Jordyn Polderman 10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:10.97
29 Stephanie Thom 11 New Albany 2:12.80
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Kierra Watson 12 Brownsburg 2:13.60
31 Jennifer Crafford 12 Logansport 2:19.60

32 Tekla McCabe 12 Twin Lakes 2:20.64
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:56.87 * 2008 Michelle McKeehan, C. Grove
2:08.03 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Lillia King 12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 1:59.79 1:58.86
25.95 56.84 (30.89) 1:30.14 (33.30) 1:58.86 (28.72)

2 Taite Kitchel 12 Zionsville 2:01.67 1:59.87
25.75 55.07 (29.32) 1:30.60 (35.53) 1:59.87 (29.27)

3 Nicole Smith 12 Munster 2:02.63 1:59.96
25.41 55.18 (29.77) 1:30.80 (35.62) 1:59.96 (29.16)

4 Lauren Edelman 10 Fishers 2:00.00 1:59.98
26.15 56.65 (30.50) 1:31.32 (34.67) 1:59.98 (28.66)

5 Sammie Burchill 10 Carmel 2:03.13 2:00.38
26.82 56.01 (29.19) 1:31.97 (35.96) 2:00.38 (28.41)

6 Aly Tetzloff 12 Crown Point 2:00.50 2:00.73
24.99 55.21(30.22) 1:31.74 (36.53) 2:00.73 (28.99)

7 Alex Clarke 12 Carmel 2:06.21 2:01.24
26.26 56.41 (30.15) 1:32.04 (35.63) 2:01.24 (29.20)

8 Cara Kroeger 10 Chesterton 2:03.41 2:01.64
26.46 57.10 (30.64) 1:32.50 (35.40) 2:01.64 (29.14)

9 Margaret Jahns 11 Fishers 2:03.34 2:02.66
27.30 57.21 (29.91) 1:34.31 (37.10) 2:02.66 (28.35)

10 Abbegayle Schneider 12 Fishers 2:02.69 2:03.39
27.02 58.93 (31.91) 1:34.24 (35.31) 2:03.39 (29.15)

11 Natalie Mudd 11 Hamilton Southeastern 2:05.89 2:03.67
27.78 57.72 (29.94) 1:35.46 (37.74) 2:03.67 (28.21)

12 Trude Rothrock 9 Carmel 2:04.79 2:03.85
26.38 58.05 (31.67) 1:35.26 (37.21) 2:03.85 (28.59)

13 Marah Bieger 12 Columbus North 2:03.44 2:04.33
27.10 59.31 (32.21) 1:34.45 (35.14) 2:04.33 (29.88)

14 Kelsi Artim 10 Crown Point 2:05.95 2:04.37
27.36 58.98 (31.62) 1:34.16 (35.18) 2:04.37 (30.21)

15 Caroline Sheehan 12 Center Grove 2:09.49 2:05.75
27.25 57.64 (30.39) 1:35.74 (38.10) 2:05.75 (30.01)

16 Emily Verbrugge 12 Westfield 2:07.25 2:06.31
27.64 59.19 (31.55) 1:35.40 (36.21) 2:06.31 (30.91)

17 Sophie Bader 11 Jay County 2:08.62 2:07.61
27.40 1:00.14 (32.74) 1:37.83 (37.69) 2:07.61 (29.78)

18 Kaitlyn Ducker 11 Homestead 2:06.68 2:08.53
27.15 1:00.09 (32.94) 1:39.26 (39.17) 2:08.53 (29.27)

19 Ana Walters 12 Avon 2:09.30 2:08.90
28.77 59.85 (31.08) 1:38.36 (38.51) 2:08.90 (30.54)

20 Paige Miller 10 Wawasee 2:07.47 2:08.93
27.74 59.62 (31.88) 1:39.40 (39.78) 2:08.93 (29.53)

*21 Bethany Gatlin 9 New Prairie 2:10.16 2:08.97
27.70 1:00.78 (33.08) 1:39.20 (38.42) 2:08.97 (29.77)

*21 Mackenzie Looze 9 Bloomington South 2:07.22 2:08.97
27.95 1:00.27 (32.32) 1:39.39 (39.12) 2:08.97 (29.58)

23 Hailey Garlich 12 Lake Central 2:08.34 2:09.48
28.81 1:00.76 (31.95) 1:39.41 (38.65) 2:09.48 (30.07)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Lydia Tierney 9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:08.40 2:09.89
27.72 1:00.95 (33.23) 1:39.60 (38.65) 2:09.89 (30.29)

25 Elle Johnson 11 Lawrence North 2:10.29 2:10.22
27.43 1:00.32 (32.89) 1:39.35 (39.03) 2:10.22 (30.87)

26 Ellie Schnautz 10 Castle 2:07.78 2:10.54
26.85 58.72 (31.87) 1:39.70 (40.98) 2:10.54 (30.84)

27 Cady Mehringer 11 Jasper 2:11.01 2:10.94
28.63 1:01.60 (32.97) 1:40.73 (39.13) 2:10.94 (30.21)

28 Jordyn Polderman 10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:08.07 2:10.97
28.36 1:01.59 (33.23) 1:40.14 (38.55) 2:10.97 (30.83)

29 Stephanie Thom 11 New Albany 2:08.76 2:12.80
27.38 59.90 (32.52) 1:40.67 (40.77) 2:12.80 (32.13)

30 Kierra Watson 12 Brownsburg 2:13.24 2:13.60
28.46 1:01.40 (32.94) 1:41.88 (40.48) 2:13.60 (31.72)

31 Jennifer Crafford 12 Logansport 2:17.92 2:19.60
30.58 1:07.15 (36.57) 1:46.25 (39.10) 2:19.60 (33.35)

32 Tekla McCabe 12 Twin Lakes 2:17.78 2:20.64
29.34 1:03.48 (34.14) 1:46.28 (42.80) 2:20.64 (34.36)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 22,15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
24.26 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Amy Bilquist 12 Carmel 22.19 22.15%
2 Kendall Smith 11 Carmel 23.08 23.16
3 Robyn Clevenger 11 Hamilton Southeastern 23.22 2328
4 Vanessa Krause 11 Chesterton 23.29 2330
5 Grace Haskett 10 Columbus North 23.32 23.48
6 Christine Jensen 12 Castle 23.52 23.65
7 Courtney Kresl 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.64 23.73
8 Meg Taylor 12 Floyd Central 23.68 24.07
B - Final
9 Danielle Auckley 12 McCutcheon 23.85 24.14
10 Alyssa Conley 9 Noblesville 2435 24.20
11 Anne Vormohr 11 Jay County 24.19 24.27
12 Brenna Morgan 10 Warsaw Community 24.01 24.30
13 Mary Woods 12 Carmel 2421 24.33
14 Jacklyn Smailis 12 Highland 24.26 24.38
15 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9 North Central (Indpls) 24.28 24.41
16 Abigail Johnston 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2431 24.48
Preliminaries
17 Lauren Blanchard 11 Hamilton Southeastern 24.37
18 Celina German 10 Bloomington South 24.38
19 Peighton Gilbert 11 Center Grove 24.41
20 Cortney Vanliew 10 Columbus East 24.46
21 Sydney Knurek 10 Hamilton Southeastern 2451
22 Margaret Vaitkus 10 Munster 24.64
23 Victoria Springman 11 Lake Central 24.68
24 Kionna Clayton 10 Penn 24.79
25 Karen Wildemann 12 Columbus North 24.80
26 Emma Hopf 10 Jasper 24.85
27 Erica Evans 12 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 24.89
28 Victoria Vandevoorde 12 Plainfield 25.00
29 Mariah DeFreese 11 Concord 25.13
30 Rebecca Haussin 12 Seeger 25.27
31 Veeanna Edwards 10 Park Tudor 25.67

32 Brooke Madden 11 Centerville 26.40
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 22,15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
24.26 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Amy Bilquist 12 Carmel 22.72 22.19
2 Kendall Smith 11 Carmel 23.45 23.08
3 Robyn Clevenger 11 Hamilton Southeastern 23.00 23.22
4 Vanessa Krause 11 Chesterton 23.70 23.29
5 Grace Haskett 10 Columbus North 23.07 23.32
6 Christine Jensen 12 Castle 23.91] 23.52
7 Courtney Kresl 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.62 23.64
8 Meg Taylor 12 Floyd Central 23.84 23.68
9 Danielle Auckley 12 McCutcheon 23.91 23.85
10 Brenna Morgan 10 Warsaw Community 24.07 24.01
11 Anne Vormohr 11 Jay County 23.88 24.19
12 Mary Woods 12 Carmel 24.19 24.21
13 Jacklyn Smailis 12 Highland 23.89 24.26
14 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9 North Central (Indpls) 24.03 2428
15 Abigail Johnston 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.30 2431
16 Alyssa Conley 9 Noblesville 24.44 24.35
17 Lauren Blanchard 11 Hamilton Southeastern 24.38 24.37
18 Celina German 10 Bloomington South 23.72 24.38
19 Peighton Gilbert 11 Center Grove 2406 24.41
20 Cortney Vanliew 10 Columbus East 23.78 24.46
21 Sydney Knurek 10 Hamilton Southeastern 24.20 24.51
22 Margaret Vaitkus 10 Munster 24.04 24.64
23 Victoria Springman 11 Lake Central 24.00 24.68
24 Kionna Clayton 10 Penn 24.20 24.79
25 Karen Wildemann 12 Columbus North 2438 24.80
26 Emma Hopf 10 Jasper 24.64 24.85
27 Erica Evans 12 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 24.40 24.89
28 Victoria Vandevoorde 12 Plainfield 2434 25.00
29 Mariah DeFreese 11 Concord 24 .51 25.13
30 Rebecca Haussin 12 Seeger 24.61 25.27
31 Veeanna Edwards 10 Park Tudor 25.66 25.67
32 Brooke Madden 11 Centerville 25.65 26.40
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 546.45 * 2014 Sarah Bacon, Indpls. Ritter
Name Yr_ School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Brooke Schultz 10 Hamilton Heights 390.55 563.65*
2 Morgan Meixner 12 Lawrence North 341.55 508.15
3 Lexi Vincent 12 Oak Hill 309.40 440.95
4 Brooke Madden 11 Centerville 314.30 439.00
5 Kayla Luarde 9 Homestead 305.00 438.25
6 Dayana Popa 10 Noblesville 312.35 430.75
7 Blaire Wills 11 Homestead 297.25 409.90
8 Rachel Smallwood 11 Center Grove 315.35 409.15
9 Courtney McKeen 12 Bloomington South 281.45 399.75
10 Krista Jones 11 Greenwood Community 280.35 399.35
11 Madison Folta 10 Fishers 285.40 397.05
12 Lauren Boone 10 Concord 281.60 391.10
13 Molly Fears 11 Plainfield 280.70 390.10
14 Kallie Higgins 10 Lake Central 274.85 386.80
15 Lindsey Staszewski 12 South Bend Saint Joseph 271.70 377.60
16 Mikayla Karasek 11 Elkhart Central 277.00 373.65
Semi-Finals
*17 Allison Green 12 West Lafayette 269.55
*17 Maggie Gates 11 Bloomington South 269.55
19 Jorden Wood 11 Whiteland 260.90

20 Hannah Leyba 11 Lake Central 24710
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015
Results

State Record: 546.45 * 2014 Sarah Bacon, Indpls. Ritter
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals

1 Brooke Schultz 10 Hamilton Heights 229.35 390.55

2 Morgan Meixner 12 Lawrence North 206.10 341.55

3 Rachel Smallwood 11 Center Grove 205.90 315.35

4 Brooke Madden 11 Centerville 198.60 314.30

5 Dayana Popa 10 Noblesville 194.50 312.35

6 Lexi Vincent 12 Oak Hill 193.15 309.40

7 Kayla Luarde 9 Homestead 188.20 305.00

8 Blaire Wills 11 Homestead 188.95 297.25

9 Madison Folta 10 Fishers 188.05 285.40

10 Lauren Boone 10 Concord 169.55 281.60

11 Courtney McKeen 12 Bloomington South 186.65 281.45

12 Molly Fears 11 Plainfield 172.20 280.70

13 Kirista Jones 11 Greenwood Community 166.00 280.35

14 Mikayla Karasek 11 Elkhart Central 180.10 277.00

15 Kallie Higgins 10 Lake Central 163.20 274.85

16 Lindsey Staszewski 12 South Bend Saint Joseph 165.95 271.70

*17 Allison Green 12 West Lafayette 176.55 269.55

*17 Maggie Gates 11 Bloomington South 174.05 269.55

19 Jorden Wood 11 Whiteland 164.75 260.90

20 Hannah Leyba 11 Lake Central 167.30 247.10

Preliminaries

21 BekaElza 11 Hagerstown 161.65
22 Kayleigh Gray 12 Maconaquah 158.60
23 Lauren Kessinger 12 Jeffersonville 154.25
24  Chessler Biggs 12 Jennings County 153.50
25 Sara Troyer 9 Northridge 151.25
26 Noelle Ibrahim 11 North Central (Indpls) 149.40
27 Angelique Wise 11 South Bend Riley 146.65
28 Gracie Tiernon 10 Heritage Christian 137.95
29 Caitlyn Gilbert 11 Munster 137.00
30 Maddie Keeley 10 Center Grove 129.20
31 Shyanne Milne 10 Greenfield-Central 126.70
32 Savannah Hayes 12 Decatur Central 125.00
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015
Results

State Record: 546.45 * 2014 Sarah Bacon, Indpls. Ritter
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Brooke Schultz 10 Hamilton Heights 566.20 22935
2 Morgan Meixner 12 Lawrence North 555.25 206.10
3 Rachel Smallwood 11 Center Grove 428.75 205.90
4 Brooke Madden 11 Centerville 477.70 198.60
5 Dayana Popa 10 Noblesville 438.60 194.50
6 Lexi Vincent 12 Oak Hill 456.90 193.15
7 Blaire Wills 11 Homestead 417.95 188.95
8 Kayla Luarde 9 Homestead 420.15 188.20
9 Madison Folta 10 Fishers 401.70 188.05
10 Courtney McKeen 12 Bloomington South 437.60 186.65
11 Mikayla Karasek 11 Elkhart Central 389.70 180.10
12 Allison Green 12 West Lafayette 408.85 176.55
13 Maggie Gates 11 Bloomington South 406.80 174.05
14 Molly Fears 11 Plainfield 456.75 172.20
15 Lauren Boone 10 Concord 444.55 169.55
16 Hannah Leyba 11 Lake Central 378.45 167.30
17 Krista Jones 11 Greenwood Community 431.55 166.00
18 Lindsey Staszewski 12 South Bend Saint Joseph 381.45 165.95
19 Jorden Wood 11 Whiteland 414.50 164.75
20 Kallie Higgins 10 Lake Central 455.45 163.20
21 BekaElza 11 Hagerstown 373.00 161.65
22 Kayleigh Gray 12 Maconaquah 404.05 158.60
23 Lauren Kessinger 12 Jeffersonville 401.75 154.25
24 Chessler Biggs 12 Jennings County 402.60 153.50
25 Sara Troyer 9 Northridge 402.30 151.25
26 Noelle Ibrahim 11 North Central (Indpls) 377.10 149.40
27 Angelique Wise 11 South Bend Riley 446.75 146.65
28 Gracie Tiernon 10 Heritage Christian 368.00 137.95
29 Caitlyn Gilbert 11 Munster 363.00 137.00
30 Maddie Keeley 10 Center Grove 391.10 129.20
31 Shyanne Milne 10 Greenfield-Central 403.60 126.70
32 Savannah Hayes 12 Decatur Central 371.40 125.00
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 52.59 * 2015 Veronica Burchill, Carmel
58.05 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Veronica Burchill 11 Carmel 52.59 52.26%*
24.26 52.26 (28.00)
2 Aly Tetzloff 12 Crown Point 53.49 53.04
24.60 53.04 (28.44)
3 Vanessa Krause 11 Chesterton 54.35 53.49
25.18 53.49 (28.31)
4 Christine Jensen 12 Castle 53.63 53.96
24.86 53.96 (29.10)
5 Breanna Robinson 12 Wawasee 54.64 54.08
25.45 54.08 (28.63)
6 Taite Kitchel 12 Zionsville 54.37 54.15
25.52 54.15 (28.63)
7 Nicole Smith 12 Munster 53.48 54.30
25.25 54.30 (29.05)
8 Peyton Mosbaugh 12 Carmel 55.16 55.69
26.55 55.69 (29.14)
B - Final
9 Robyn Clevenger 11 Hamilton Southeastern 55.38 55.15
25.35 55.15 (29.80)
10 Ellie Schnautz 10 Castle 56.18 56.42
26.57 56.42 (29.85)
11 Abigail Johnston 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.34 56.48
26.30 56.48 (30.18)
12 Caroline Schultz 10 Carmel 56.01 56.58
26.09 56.58 (30.49)
13 Kaitlyn Ducker 11 Homestead 56.60 56.60
26.34 56.60 (30.26)
14 Maddie Wyke 12 Columbus North 56.17 56.66
26.76 56.66 (29.90)
15 Abigail Kirkpatrick 10 South Bend Riley 56.33 56.92
26.60 56.92 (30.32)
16 Sophie Bader 11 Jay County 56.68 57.43
27.26 57.43 (30.17)
Preliminaries
17 Amy Socha 10 Chesterton 56.79
18 Kylie Sutherlin 11 Hamilton Southeastern 57.13
19 Georgia Baldus 12 Fort Wayne Snider 57.47
20 Abigail Young 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.68
21 Melissa Bailey 9 Northridge 57.96
22 Stephanie Thom 11 New Albany 58.09
23 Natalie Evans 12 Goshen 58.14
24 Kate Holtkamp 11 Noblesville 58.16
25 Alexa Akers 10 Noblesville 58.33
26 Anna McCabhill 9 Franklin Community 59.03
27 Taylor Bush 10 Penn 59.04
28 Rebecca Haussin 12 Seeger 59.45
29 Lindsey Mehringer 9 Jasper 59.47
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Lydia Tierney 9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 59.58
31 Katie Qualls 10 Avon 59.61
32 Charlotte Ahls 12 North Central (Indpls) 1:00.06
33 Bailey LaPaugh 9 Brownsburg 1:02.54

34 Emma Helmich 10 Huntington North 1:04.10
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 52.59 * 2015 Veronica Burchill, Carmel
58.05 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Veronica Burchill 11 Carmel 54.67 52.59*

24.74 52.59 (27.85)

2 Nicole Smith 12 Munster 54.17 53.48
25.08 53.48 (28.40)

3 Aly Tetzloff 12 Crown Point 53.48 53.49
24.92 53.49 (28.57)

4 Christine Jensen 12 Castle 54.04 53.63
24.65 53.63 (28.98)

5 Vanessa Krause 11 Chesterton 54.97 54.35
25.53 54.35 (28.82)

6 Taite Kitchel 12 Zionsville 54.82 54.37
25.67 54.37 (28.70)

7 Breanna Robinson 12 Wawasee 54.56 54.64
25.71 54.64 (28.93)

8 Peyton Mosbaugh 12 Carmel 55.60 55.16
26.06 55.16 (29.10)

9 Robyn Clevenger 11 Hamilton Southeastern 55.07 55.38
25.89 55.38 (29.49)

10 Caroline Schultz 10 Carmel 56.92 56.01
26.01 56.01 (30.00)

11 Maddie Wyke 12 Columbus North 56.01 56.17
26.66 56.17 (29.51)

12 Ellie Schnautz 10 Castle 56.76 56.18
26.46 56.18 (29.72)

13 Abigail Kirkpatrick 10 South Bend Riley 56.48 56.33
26.39 56.33 (29.94)

14 Abigail Johnston 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.00 56.34
26.10 56.34 (30.24)

15 Kaitlyn Ducker 11 Homestead 56.23 56.60
26.50 56.60 (30.10)

16 Sophie Bader 11 Jay County 56.88 56.68
27.01 56.68 (29.67)

17 Amy Socha 10 Chesterton 56.95 56.79
26.70 56.79 (30.09)

18 Kylie Sutherlin 11 Hamilton Southeastern 57.20 57.13
26.52 57.13 (30.61)

19 Georgia Baldus 12 Fort Wayne Snider 57.05 57.47
26.80 57.47 (30.67)

20 Abigail Young 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.83 57.68
26.93 57.68 (30.75)

21 Melissa Bailey 9 Northridge 57.85 57.96
27.30 57.96 (30.66)

22 Stephanie Thom 11 New Albany 57.40 58.09
26.91 58.09 (31.18)

23 Natalie Evans 12 Goshen 57.79 58.14
27.16 58.14 (30.98)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Kate Holtkamp 11 Noblesville 57.34 58.16
27.54 58.16 (30.62)

25 Alexa Akers 10 Noblesville 57.87 58.33
27.38 58.33 (30.95)

26 Anna McCabhill 9 Franklin Community 58.76 59.03
26.91 59.03 (32.12)

27 Taylor Bush 10 Penn 57.77 59.04
27.90 59.04 (31.14)

28 Rebecca Haussin 12 Seeger 58.70 59.45
27.67 59.45 (31.78)

29 Lindsey Mehringer 9 Jasper 58.08 59.47
28.10 59.47 (31.37)

30 Lydia Tierney 9 Mit. Vernon (Fortville) 58.09 59.58
28.09 59.58 (31.49)

31 Katie Qualls 10 Avon 58.31 59.61
28.02 59.61 (31.59)

32 Charlotte Ahls 12 North Central (Indpls) 58.77 1:00.06
27.11 1:00.06 (32.95)

33 Bailey LaPaugh 9 Brownsburg 1:02.11 1:02.54
29.29 1:02.54 (33.25)

34 Emma Helmich 10 Huntington North 1:03.36 1:04.10
28.33 1:04.10 (35.77)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 48.67 * 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.80 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Amy Bilquist 12 Carmel 48.67 48.36*
23.35 48.36 (25.01)
2 Kendall Smith 11 Carmel 50.31 50.63
24.26 50.63 (26.37)
3 Trude Rothrock 9 Carmel 51.20 50.70
24.61 50.70 (26.09)
4 Kylie Mihok 11 Zionsville 50.64 50.90
24.42 50.90 (26.48)
5 Lauryn Parrish 10 Fishers 50.57 50.93
24.82 50.93 (26.11)
6 Emily Saugstad 11 Center Grove 50.93 51.08
24.62 51.08 (26.46)
7 Gretta DeCoursey 10 Zionsville 50.82 51.52
24.98 51.52 (26.54)
8 Meg Taylor 12 Floyd Central 51.18 51.83
24.96 51.83 (26.87)
B - Final
9 Mackenzie Artim 11 Crown Point 52.01 51.81
24.72 51.81 (27.09)
10 Andrea Hanas 10 Chesterton 52.26 51.89
25.01 51.89 (26.88)
11 Olivia Treski 12 Castle 51.65 52.06
25.11 52.06 (26.95)
12 Danielle Auckley 12 McCutcheon 51.90 52.08
24.94 52.08 (27.14)
13 Celina German 10 Bloomington South 52.18 52.19
24.58 52.19 (27.61)
14 Courtney Kresl 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.82 52.28
25.22 52.28 (27.06)
15 Bethany Gatlin 9 New Prairie 52.22 52.86
25.60 52.86 (27.26)
16 Allison Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.27 52.88
25.51 52.88 (27.37)
Preliminaries
17 Brenna Morgan 10 Warsaw Community 52.34
18 Emily Moser 12 Fishers 52.51
19 Reagan Roob 10 North Central (Indpls) 52.57
20 Cathryn Schroeder 10 Pike 52.65
21 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9 North Central (Indpls) 53.05
22 Lauren Miller 9 Northridge 53.06
23 Victoria Springman 11 Lake Central 53.25
24 Megan Wimmer 10 Munster 53.55
25 Darby Coles 10 Columbus North 53.71
26 Hallie Jones 11 Avon 53.98
27 Cady Farlow 12 South Adams 54.21
28 Jordyn Polderman 10 Fort Wayne Snider 54.30
29 Emma Hopf 10 Jasper 55.04
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Maddisen Lantz 9 Concord 55.13
31 Clare McGrady 11 Fountain Central 56.38

32 Kirista Zornes 10 Greenfield-Central 58.79
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 48.67 * 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.80 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Amy Bilquist 12 Carmel 49.65 48.67*

23.24 48.67 (25.43)

2 Kendall Smith 11 Carmel 51.42 50.31
24.34 50.31 (25.97)

3 Lauryn Parrish 10 Fishers 50.99 50.57
24.70 50.57 (25.87)

4 Kylie Mihok 11 Zionsville 51.10 50.64
24.36 50.64 (26.28)

5 Gretta DeCoursey 10 Zionsville 51.66 50.82
24.44 50.82 (26.38)

6 Emily Saugstad 11 Center Grove 51.82 50.93
24.58 50.93 (26.35)

7 Meg Taylor 12 Floyd Central 51.52 51.18
24.64 51.18 (26.54)

8 Trude Rothrock 9 Carmel 51.28 51.20
24.89 51.20 (26.31)

9 Olivia Treski 12 Castle 51.88 51.65
24.98 51.65 (26.67)

10 Courtney Kresl 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 51.86 51.82
24.84 51.82 (26.98)

11 Danielle Auckley 12 McCutcheon 51.84 51.90
24.54 51.90 (27.36)

12 Mackenzie Artim 11 Crown Point 52.21 52.01
24.60 52.01 (27.41)

13 Celina German 10 Bloomington South 51.69 52.18
24.85 52.18 (27.33)

14 Bethany Gatlin 9 New Prairie 52.52 52.22
25.20 52.22 (27.02)

15 Andrea Hanas 10 Chesterton 53.15 52.26
24.96 52.26 (27.30)

16 Allison Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.01 52.27
25.12 52.27 (27.15)

17 Brenna Morgan 10 Warsaw Community 52.33 52.34
25.14 52.34 (27.20)

18 Emily Moser 12 Fishers 52.18 52.51
25.21 52.51 (27.30)

19 Reagan Roob 10 North Central (Indpls) 52.54 52.57
25.25 52.57 (27.32)

20 Cathryn Schroeder 10 Pike 53.22 52.65
25.13 52.65 (27.52)

21 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9 North Central (Indpls) 51.91 53.05
2537 53.05 (27.68)

22 Lauren Miller 9 Northridge 52.68 53.06
25.26 53.06 (27.80)

23 Victoria Springman 11 Lake Central 5242 53.25
25.36 53.25 (27.89)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 4:39 PM 2/14/2015 Page 25

2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24  Megan Wimmer 10 Munster 52.62 53.55
25.81 53.55 (27.74)

25 Darby Coles 10 Columbus North 53.05 53.71
25.86 53.71 (27.85)

26 Hallie Jones 11 Avon 52.82 53.98
26.12 53.98 (27.86)

27 Cady Farlow 12 South Adams 53.31 54.21
25.97 54.21 (28.24)

28 Jordyn Polderman 10 Fort Wayne Snider 52.89 54.30
25.97 54.30 (28.33)

29 Emma Hopf 10 Jasper 54.41 55.04
26.12 55.04 (28.92)

30 Maddisen Lantz 9 Concord 53.03 55.13
25.92 55.13 (29.21)

31 Clare McGrady 11 Fountain Central 53.67 56.38
26.39 56.38 (29.99)

32 Krista Zornes 10 Greenfield-Central 58.03 58.79
28.11 58.79 (30.68)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015 Emma Nordin, Carmel
5:04.92 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Emma Nordin 10 Carmel 4:45.15 4:45.87
26.76 54.70 (27.94) 1:23.15 (28.45) 1:52.07 (28.92)
2:21.17 (29.10) 2:49.86 (28.69) 3:18.54 (28.68) 3:47.51 (28.97)
4:17.37 (29.86) 4:45.87 (28.50)
2 Hannah Kukurugya 10 Crown Point 4:49.76 4:51.16
25.92 53.57 (27.65) 1:21.76 (28.19) 1:50.35 (28.59)
2:19.28 (28.93) 2:48.73 (29.45) 3:18.51 (29.78) 3:48.85 (30.34)
4:19.87 (31.02) 4:51.16 (31.29)
3 Abbegayle Schneider 12 Fishers 4:52.00 4:52.87
26.69 55.38 (28.69) 1:24.37 (28.99) 1:53.87 (29.50)
2:23.50 (29.63) 2:53.37 (29.87) 3:23.24 (29.87) 3:53.19 (29.95)
4:23.23 (30.04) 4:52.87 (29.64)
4 Emily Meckstroth 12 Penn 4:52.62 4:54.02
26.86 55.56 (28.70) 1:24.97 (29.41) 1:54.65 (29.68)
2:24.42 (29.77) 2:54.47 (30.05) 3:24.52 (30.05) 3:54.73 (30.21)
4:24.92 (30.19) 4:54.02 (29.10)
5 Katie Hughes 10 Northridge 4:57.80 4:57.97
26.80 55.80 (29.00) 1:25.11 (29.31) 1:54.91 (29.80)
2:25.16 (30.25) 2:55.53 (30.37) 3:26.03 (30.50) 3:56.91 (30.88)
4:27.84 (30.93) 4:57.97 (30.13)
6 Morgan Grout 10 Carmel 4:58.08 4:58.39
27.65 57.07 (29.42) 1:27.06 (29.99) 1:57.20 (30.14)
2:27.56 (30.36) 2:58.15 (30.59) 3:28.61 (30.46) 3:59.17 (30.56)
4:29.19 (30.02) 4:58.39 (29.20)
7 Rachel Walker 9 Jeffersonville 4:59.73 5:00.24
27.22 56.35(29.13) 1:26.17 (29.82) 1:56.58 (30.41)
2:27.03 (30.45) 2:57.56 (30.53) 3:28.45 (30.89) 3:59.28 (30.83)
4:30.30 (31.02) 5:00.24 (29.94)
8 Caroline Sheehan 12 Center Grove 5:00.09 5:00.91
27.15 56.92 (29.77) 1:27.11 (30.19) 1:57.14 (30.03)
2:27.56 (30.42) 2:57.86 (30.30) 3:28.32 (30.46) 3:59.15 (30.83)
4:30.34 (31.19) 5:00.91 (30.57)
B - Final
9 Natalie Myers 10 Avon 5:00.16 4:58.33
27.04 56.51 (29.47) 1:26.64 (30.13) 1:57.09 (30.45)
2:27.59 (30.50) 2:57.86 (30.27) 3:28.31 (30.45) 3:58.49 (30.18)
4:28.59 (30.10) 4:58.33 (29.74)
10 Amy Socha 10 Chesterton 5:00.85 5:01.28
26.91 56.65 (29.74) 1:27.05 (30.40) 1:57.70 (30.65)
2:28.43 (30.73) 2:59.33 (30.90) 3:30.29 (30.96) 4:01.34 (31.05)
4:32.03 (30.69) 5:01.28 (29.25)
11 Kayla Molnar 10 Penn 5:04.88 5:01.30
27.46 56.92 (29.46) 1:26.77 (29.85) 1:57.25 (30.48)
2:27.94 (30.69) 2:58.58 (30.64) 3:29.30 (30.72) 4:00.33 (31.03)
4:31.26 (30.93) 5:01.30 (30.04)
12 Lauryn Kallay 9 Chesterton 5:02.01 5:02.39

27.48
2:29.53 (30.87)
4:32.98 (30.87)

57.35(29.87)
3:00.37 (30.84)
5:02.39 (29.41)

1:28.11 (30.76)
3:31.18 (30.81)

1:58.66 (30.55)
4:02.11 (30.93)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

B - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name

Yr School

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

13 Paige Miller
26.57
2:28.98 (30.88)
4:34.68 (31.36)
14 Allison Cunningham
27.55
2:30.21 (31.16)
4:35.88 (31.55)
15 Claudia Sherman
27.13
2:27.32 (30.33)
4:33.81 (32.10)
16 Katie Qualls
27.89
2:34.14 (32.08)
4:41.89 (32.20)
Preliminaries
17 Mackenzie Looze
18 Carissa Schneider
19 Jordan Thielbar
20 Elisabeth Peskin
21 Taylor Parrish
22 Hailey Garlich
23 Megan Johnson
24 Zoe Toscos
25 Kirislyn Porter
26 Payton Isakson
27 Allison Moll
28 Cady Mehringer
29 Josephine Schott
30 Riece Drew
31 Michelle Wood
32 Madison Riegel

10 Wawasee
56.54 (29.97) 1:27.10 (30.56)
3:00.21 (31.23) 3:31.77 (31.56)
5:04.59 (29.91)
12 Munster
57.41 (29.86) 1:27.89 (30.48)
3:01.32 (31.11) 3:32.67 (31.35)
5:05.38 (29.50)
12 Carmel
56.53 (29.40)
2:58.22 (30.90)
5:05.69 (31.88)
10 Avon
58.68 (30.79)
3:06.04 (31.90)
5:13.31 (31.42)

1:26.62 (30.09)
3:29.63 (31.41)

1:30.24 (31.56)
3:37.86 (31.82)

9 Bloomington South
10 Fishers
11 Zionsville
11 Fishers
12 Noblesville
12 Lake Central
10 Homestead
11 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
9 Castle
9 North Central (Indpls)
10 Brownsburg
11 Jasper
12 Culver Academies
11 Connersville
12 Muncie Burris
12 Western Boone

5:02.36
1:58.10 (31.00)
4:03.32 (31.55)

5:00.83
1:59.05 (31.16)
4:04.33 (31.66)

5:00.37
1:56.99 (30.37)
4:01.71 (32.08)

5:05.07
2:02.06 (31.82)
4:09.69 (31.83)

5:06.50
5:07.85
5:08.53
5:08.99
5:09.09
5:09.11
5:09.98
5:15.31
5:15.43
5:21.20
5:21.37
5:22.39
5:23.54
5:30.74
5:43.96
5:45.41

5:04.59

5:05.38

5:05.69

5:13.31
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015 Emma Nordin, Carmel
5:04.92 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Emma Nordin 10 Carmel 4:59.58 4:45.15%*
26.63 54.45 (27.82) 1:23.06 (28.61) 1:51.91 (28.85)
2:21.20 (29.29) 2:50.03 (28.83) 3:19.00 (28.97) 3:47.69 (28.69)
4:16.96 (29.27) 4:45.15 (28.19)
2 Hannah Kukurugya 10 Crown Point 4:50.03 4:49.76
25.93 53.87 (27.94) 1:22.44 (28.57) 1:51.47 (29.03)
2:20.77 (29.30) 2:50.25 (29.48) 3:19.65 (29.40) 3:49.69 (30.04)
4:19.84 (30.15) 4:49.76 (29.92)
3 Abbegayle Schneider 12 Fishers 4:51.25 4:52.00
26.30 55.22 (28.92) 1:24.91 (29.69) 1:54.47 (29.56)
2:24.00 (29.53) 2:53.62 (29.62) 3:23.29 (29.67) 3:53.11 (29.82)
4:22.81 (29.70) 4:52.00 (29.19)
4 Emily Meckstroth 12 Penn 4:52.14 4:52.62
26.12 54.61 (28.49) 1:23.76 (29.15) 1:53.59 (29.83)
2:23.55 (29.96) 2:53.37(29.82) 3:23.33 (29.96) 3:53.40 (30.07)
4:23.41 (30.01) 4:52.62 (29.21)
5 Katie Hughes 10 Northridge 4:59.55 4:57.80
26.53 55.08 (28.55) 1:24.57 (29.49) 1:54.38 (29.81)
2:24.55 (30.17) 2:55.06 (30.51) 3:25.97 (30.91) 3:56.67 (30.70)
4:27.57 (30.90) 4:57.80 (30.23)
6 Morgan Grout 10 Carmel 5:01.30 4:58.08
27.09 56.03 (28.94) 1:25.84 (29.81) 1:56.03 (30.19)
2:26.28 (30.25) 2:57.06 (30.78) 3:27.50 (30.44) 3:58.41 (30.91)
4:29.01 (30.60) 4:58.08 (29.07)
7 Rachel Walker 9 leffersonville 5:09.61 4:59.73
28.40 58.03 (29.63) 1:28.02 (29.99) 1:58.11 (30.09)
2:28.24 (30.13) 2:58.30 (30.06) 3:28.69 (30.39) 3:59.14 (30.45)
4:29.70 (30.56) 4:59.73 (30.03)
8 Caroline Sheehan 12 Center Grove 5:11.25 5:00.09
27.54 57.97 (30.43) 1:28.52 (30.55) 1:58.79 (30.27)
2:29.63 (30.84) 2:59.85 (30.22) 3:30.25 (30.40) 4:00.63 (30.38)
4:30.76 (30.13) 5:00.09 (29.33)
9 Natalie Myers 10 Avon 5:02.78 5:00.16
27.48 57.31 (29.83) 1:27.88 (30.57) 1:58.48 (30.60)
2:29.29 (30.81) 2:59.70 (30.41) 3:29.83 (30.13) 4:00.21 (30.38)
4:30.34 (30.13) 5:00.16 (29.82)
10 Claudia Sherman 12 Carmel 5:01.87 5:00.37
27.09 56.76 (29.67) 1:26.97 (30.21) 1:57.30 (30.33)
2:27.83 (30.53) 2:58.41 (30.58) 3:29.12 (30.71) 3:59.54 (30.42)
4:30.33 (30.79) 5:00.37 (30.04)
11 Allison Cunningham 12 Munster 4:59.54 5:00.83
27.09 56.36 (29.27) 1:26.67 (30.31) 1:57.58 (30.91)
2:28.27 (30.69) 2:59.12 (30.85) 3:30.18 (31.06) 4:00.92 (30.74)
4:32.17 (31.25) 5:00.83 (28.66)
12 Amy Socha 10 Chesterton 5:00.83 5:00.85

27.07
2:28.36 (30.94)
4:31.48 (30.73)

56.73 (29.66)
2:59.20 (30.84)
5:00.85 (29.37)

1:26.72 (29.99)
3:30.11 (30.91)

1:57.42 (30.70)
4:00.75 (30.64)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Lauryn Kallay 9 Chesterton 5:01.85 5:02.01
28.11 58.26 (30.15) 1:28.28 (30.02) 1:58.85 (30.57)
2:29.48 (30.63) 3:00.39 (30.91) 3:31.48 (31.09) 4:02.41 (30.93)
4:33.01 (30.60) 5:02.01 (29.00)
14 Paige Miller 10 Wawasee 5:03.76 5:02.36
26.88 56.23 (29.35) 1:26.29 (30.06) 1:56.69 (30.40)
2:27.66 (30.97) 2:58.64 (30.98) 3:29.94 (31.30) 4:01.27 (31.33)
4:32.64 (31.37) 5:02.36 (29.72)
15 Kayla Molnar 10 Penn 4:59.19 5:04.88
27.44 57.13 (29.69) 1:27.28 (30.15) 1:58.01 (30.73)
2:29.04 (31.03) 3:00.14 (31.10) 3:31.45 (31.31) 4:02.71 (31.26)
4:34.02 (31.31) 5:04.88 (30.86)
16 Katie Qualls 10 Avon 5:06.39 5:05.07
27.79 58.23 (30.44) 1:29.01 (30.78) 1:59.98 (30.97)
2:30.62 (30.64) 3:01.61 (30.99) 3:32.55 (30.94) 4:03.84 (31.29)
4:34.74 (30.90) 5:05.07 (30.33)
17 Mackenzie Looze 9 Bloomington South 5:04.98 5:06.50
27.70 57.96 (30.26) 1:28.98 (31.02) 2:00.25 (31.27)
2:31.52 (31.27) 3:02.78 (31.26) 3:33.81 (31.03) 4:05.21 (31.40)
4:36.46 (31.25) 5:06.50 (30.04)
18 Carissa Schneider 10 Fishers 5:05.75 5:07.85
27.84 58.18 (30.34) 1:28.93 (30.75) 1:59.99 (31.06)
2:31.13 (31.14) 3:02.41 (31.28) 3:33.94 (31.53) 4:05.44 (31.50)
4:37.00 (31.56) 5:07.85 (30.85)
19 Jordan Thielbar 11 Zionsville 5:10.90 5:08.53
27.15 56.34 (29.19) 1:26.57 (30.23) 1:57.66 (31.09)
2:29.42 (31.76) 3:01.51 (32.09) 3:33.84 (32.33) 4:05.79 (31.95)
4:37.76 (31.97) 5:08.53 (30.77)
20 Elisabeth Peskin 11 Fishers 5:06.23 5:08.99
27.82 57.88 (30.06) 1:28.65 (30.77) 1:59.71 (31.06)
2:31.16 (31.45) 3:02.59 (31.43) 3:34.16 (31.57) 4:05.92 (31.76)
4:37.73 (31.81) 5:08.99 (31.26)
21 Taylor Parrish 12 Noblesville 5:09.56 5:09.09
27.55 57.45 (29.90) 1:28.15 (30.70) 1:59.44 (31.29)
2:31.07 (31.63) 3:02.48 (31.41) 3:34.16 (31.68) 4:06.20 (32.04)
4:38.13 (31.93) 5:09.09 (30.96)
22 Hailey Garlich 12 Lake Central 5:09.09 5:09.11
27.58 58.62 (31.04) 1:30.45 (31.83) 2:02.05 (31.60)
2:33.47 (31.42) 3:05.33 (31.86) 3:36.45 (31.12) 4:07.59 (31.14)
4:38.94 (31.35) 5:09.11 (30.17)
23 Megan Johnson 10 Homestead 5:05.13 5:09.98
28.11 58.83 (30.72) 1:30.05 (31.22) 2:01.03 (30.98)
2:32.47 (31.44) 3:03.89 (31.42) 3:35.26 (31.37) 4:06.91 (31.65)
4:38.82 (31.91) 5:09.98 (31.16)
24  Zoe Toscos 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 5:05.58 5:15.31
28.77 59.93 (31.16) 1:31.58 (31.65) 2:03.26 (31.68)
2:35.44 (32.18) 3:07.58 (32.14) 3:39.73 (32.15) 4:12.21 (32.48)
4:44.35 (32.14) 5:15.31 (30.96)
25 Kirislyn Porter 9 Castle 5:11.78 5:15.43
28.02 58.67 (30.65) 1:30.34 (31.67) 2:02.47 (32.13)

2:35.01 (32.54)
4:44.85 (32.26)

3:07.33 (32.32)
5:15.43 (30.58)

3:39.89 (32.56)

4:12.59 (32.70)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Payton Isakson 9 North Central (Indpls) 5:10.53 5:21.20
27.52 58.05 (30.53) 1:29.62 (31.57) 2:01.73 (32.11)
2:34.28 (32.55) 3:07.32 (33.04) 3:40.91 (33.59) 4:14.50 (33.59)
4:48.11 (33.61) 5:21.20 (33.09)
27 Allison Moll 10 Brownsburg 5:29.54 5:21.37
29.75 1:01.29 (31.54) 1:33.65 (32.36) 2:05.95 (32.30)
2:38.55 (32.60) 3:11.29 (32.74) 3:44.18 (32.89) 4:17.31 (33.13)
4:49.91 (32.60) 5:21.37 (31.46)
28 Cady Mehringer 11 Jasper 5:23.71 5:22.39
28.81 1:00.83 (32.02) 1:33.15 (32.32) 2:06.03 (32.88)
2:39.09 (33.06) 3:12.11 (33.02) 3:45.21 (33.10) 4:18.11 (32.90)
4:50.85 (32.74) 5:22.39 (31.54)
29 Josephine Schott 12 Culver Academies 5:23.38 5:23.54
28.61 1:00.01 (31.40) 1:32.57 (32.56) 2:05.63 (33.06)
2:38.71 (33.08) 3:11.98 (33.27) 3:45.04 (33.06) 4:18.15 (33.11)
4:51.56 (33.41) 5:23.54 (31.98)
30 Riece Drew 11 Connersville 5:27.54 5:30.74
28.58 1:00.55 (31.97) 1:33.42 (32.87) 2:07.28 (33.86)
2:40.92 (33.64) 3:14.96 (34.04) 3:48.82 (33.86) 4:23.20 (34.38)
4:57.55 (34.35) 5:30.74 (33.19)
31 Michelle Wood 12 Muncie Burris 5:36.69 5:43.96
27.79 59.81 (32.02) 1:34.75 (34.94) 2:09.71 (34.96)
2:45.39 (35.68) 3:21.84 (36.45) 3:58.64 (36.80) 4:34.72 (36.08)
5:10.68 (35.96) 5:43.96 (33.28)
32 Madison Riegel 12 Western Boone 5:41.46 5:45.41

28.88
2:44.45 (34.96)
5:10.45 (36.44)

1:01.40 (32.52)
3:20.31 (35.86)
5:45.41 (34.96)

1:35.16 (33.76)
3:56.99 (36.68)

2:09.49 (34.33)
4:34.01 (37.02)
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Results
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 1:31.37 * 2014 Carmel
A. Bilquist, C. Adams, H. House, V. Burchill
1:39.76 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:32.45 1:30.72*
1) Veronica Burchill 11 2) Claire Adams 11 3) Kendall Smith 11 4) Trude Rothrock 9
22.29 44.82 (22.53) 1:07.59 (22.77) 1:30.72 (23.13)
2 Crown Point 1:34.20 1:34.27
1) Aly Tetzloff 12 2) Hannah Kukurugya 10 3) Mackenzie Artim 11 4) Kelsi Artim 10
23.15 46.95 (23.80) 1:10.45 (23.50) 1:34.27 (23.82)

3 Zionsville
1) Taite Kitchel 12
23.42
4 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Robyn Clevenger 11
23.27
5 Center Grove
1) Emily Saugstad 11
23.81
6 Chesterton
1) Andrea Hanas 10
23.94
7 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Courtney Kresl 11
24.20
8 Penn
1) Kionna Clayton 10
24.53
B - Final
9 Fishers
1) Elizabeth Pfeifer 10
25.42
10 North Central (Indpls)

1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9

24.37
11 Castle
1) Olivia Treski 12
24.31

12 Homestead
1) Kaitlyn Ducker 11

2491
13 Munster
1) Allison Cunningham 12
24.53

14 Columbus North
1) Karen Wildemann 12
24.95
15 Jay County
1) Katy Smeltzer 12
25.56

2) Tessa Wrightson 9
47.52 (24.10) 1:11.57 (24.05)

2) Allison Barnes 11
47.03 (23.76) 1:10.98 (23.95)

2) Peighton Gilbert 11
47.72 (23.91) 1:12.15 (24.43)

2) Cara Kroeger 10
47.63 (23.69) 1:11.99 (24.36)

2) Abigail Johnston 10
48.04 (23.84) 1:12.55 (24.51)

2) Lea Cecil 11

49.05 (24.52) 1:13.38 (24.33)

2) Lauryn Parrish 10
48.79 (23.37) 1:12.90 (24.11)

2) Kathleen Hanley 10
48.50 (24.13) 1:13.17 (24.67)

2) Christine Jensen 12
47.52 (23.21) 1:12.13 (24.61)

2) Jordan Nussear 11
49.87 (24.96) 1:14.72 (24.85)

2) Megan Wimmer 10
48.99 (24.46) 1:13.72 (24.73)

2) Darby Coles 10
49.92 (24.97) 1:14.43 (24.51)

2) Anne Vormohr 11
49.63 (24.07) 1:14.27 (24.64)

1:34.58
3) Gretta DeCoursey 10
1:34.95 (23.38)
1:36.26
3) Kylie Sutherlin 11
1:35.01 (24.03)
1:36.19
3) Amanda Ward 11
1:35.81 (23.66)
1:36.52
3) Kelly Craig 11
1:36.22 (24.23)
1:36.80
3) Mykenzie Kostka 11
1:36.68 (24.13)
1:36.76
3) Casey Ziegert 12
1:36.94 (23.56)

1:36.86
3) Margaret Jahns 11
1:36.32 (23.42)
1:37.20
3) Shannon Glesing 10
1:37.35 (24.18)
1:37.12
3) Callie Wilhite 9
1:37.68 (25.55)
1:38.55
3) Emily Thrasher 11
1:38.71 (23.99)
1:39.13
3) Margaret Vaitkus 10
1:38.75 (25.03)
1:37.93
3) Mackenzie Fry 11
1:38.88 (24.45)
1:38.77
3) Alex Bader 9
1:39.08 (24.81)

1:34.95
4) Kylie Mihok 11

1:35.01
4) Sydney Knurek 10

1:35.81
4) Caroline Sheehan 12

1:36.22
4) Lauryn Kallay 9

1:36.68
4) Zoe Toscos 11

1:36.94
4) Emily Meckstroth 12
1:36.32

4) Emily Moser 12

1:37.35
4) Reagan Roob 10

1:37.68
4) Kelly Kolleck 10

1:38.71
4) Megan Johnson 10

1:38.75
4) Brigid McGinty 11

1:38.88
4) Maddie Wyke 12

1:39.08
4) Sophie Bader 11
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Results

B - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

16 Fort Wayne Snider 1:39.09 1:40.03

1) Jordyn Polderman 10 2) Jacquelyn L'Heureux 9 3) Michaela Mintch 12 4) Georgia Baldus 12

25.40 51.03 (25.63) 1:16.03 (25.00) 1:40.03 (24.00)
Preliminaries

17 Concord 1:39.21

1) Sydney Shuff 12 2) Mariah DeFreese 11 3) Maddisen Lantz 9 4) Ashley Schrock 12
18 Franklin Community 1:39.77

1) Arden Friend 10 2) Ella Pheifer 9 3) Abi Gibson 10 4) Kelsey Harper 12
19 Lake Central 1:39.79

1) Marina Vasquez 11 2) Savanna Spears 9 3) Hailey Garlich 12 4) Victoria Springman 11
20 Bloomington South 1:39.82

1) Taryn Roll 11 2) Celina German 10 3) Hannah Kunzman 10 4) Mackenzie Looze 9
21 Plainfield 1:39.87

1) Ashley Snoke 10 2) Rachel Graves 10 3) Mallory Adair 11 4) Victoria Vandevoorde 12
22 Yorktown 1:40.66

1) Katie Keller 12 2) Elle Nowakowski 10 3) Morgan Hicks 10 4) Lauren Elston 12
23 Noblesville 1:40.69

1) Alyssa Conley 9 2) Julie Kaess 10 3) Lydia Conner 11 4) Emily Christophersen 12
24 Jeffersonville 1:40.83

1) Rachel Walker 9 2) Jacqueline Richard 10 3) Amelia Blankenbeker 11 4) Adeline Dixon 10
25 Northridge 1:40.98

1) Sydnee Emerson 9 2) Jenna Miller 9 3) August Hartzell 10 4) Katie Hughes 10
26 Seymour 1:41.14

1) Allison Hayes 12 2) Sarah Montgomery 10 3) Katie Turner 9 4) Kenzie Persinger 10
27 Vincennes Lincoln 1:43.24

1) Jessi Donovan 10 2) Alli Donovan 12 3) Sydney Mathias 10 4) Susan Skinner 10
28 Avon 1:43.70

1) Hallie Jones 11 2) Isabelle Seaton 12 3) Kelsie Mothersead 12 4) Karyn Kiefer 11
29 Rochester Community 1:45.52

1) Emma Feldman 10 2) Sammy Ruppert 12 3) Abigail McCarter 9 4) Madelyn Sailors 9
30 Twin Lakes 1:46.10

1) Amy Lyons 9 2) Brittany Healy 11 3) Eliza Sabo 12 4) Tekla McCabe 12
31 Connersville 1:48.09

1) Macie Weiler 9 2) Morgan Geise 12 3) Tayte Adams 12 4) Riece Drew 11
32 Brownsburg 1:48.43

1) Clarice Cross 12

2) Annabelle Ketchem 9

3) Allison Moll 10

4) Bailey LaPaugh 9
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Results
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 1:31.37 * 2014 Carmel
A. Bilquist, C. Adams, H. House, V. Burchill
1:39.76 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:36.12 1:32.45
1) Veronica Burchill 11 2) Kendall Smith 11 3) Trude Rothrock 9 4) Morgan Grout 10
22.46 45.46 (23.00) 1:09.36 (23.90) 1:32.45 (23.09)
2 Crown Point 1:34.27 1:34.20
1) Aly Tetzloff 12 2) Hannah Kukurugya 10 3) Mackenzie Artim 11 4) Kelsi Artim 10
23.13 46.62 (23.49) 1:10.33 (23.71) 1:34.20 (23.87)

3 Zionsville
1) Taite Kitchel 12
23.53
4 Center Grove
1) Emily Saugstad 11
23.90
5 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Allison Barnes 11
24.33
6 Chesterton
1) Andrea Hanas 10

23.99
7 Penn
1) Kionna Clayton 10
24.80

8 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Courtney Kresl 11

2) Tessa Wrightson 9
47.52 (23.99) 1:11.36 (23.84)

2) Peighton Gilbert 11
47.67 (23.77) 1:12.50 (24.83)

2) Robyn Clevenger 11
47.58 (23.25) 1:12.15 (24.57)

2) Cara Kroeger 10
47.70 (23.71) 1:11.84 (24.14)

2) Lea Cecil 11

49.05 (24.25) 1:13.51 (24.46)

2) Abigail Johnston 10

1:36.37
3) Gretta DeCoursey 10
1:34.58 (23.22)
1:37.01
3) Amanda Ward 11
1:36.19 (23.69)
1:34.52
3) Sydney Knurek 10
1:36.26 (24.11)
1:37.31
3) Kelly Craig 11
1:36.52 (24.68)
1:38.25
3) Casey Ziegert 12
1:36.76 (23.25)
1:36.14
3) Mykenzie Kostka 11

1:34.58
4) Kylie Mihok 11

1:36.19
4) Caroline Sheehan 12

1:36.26
4) Lauren Blanchard 11

1:36.52
4) Lauryn Kallay 9

1:36.76
4) Emily Meckstroth 12

1:36.80
4) Zoe Toscos 11

24.05 47.79 (23.74) 1:12.05 (24.26) 1:36.80 (24.75)
9 Fishers 1:35.74 1:36.86
1) Elizabeth Pfeifer 10 2) Lauryn Parrish 10 3) Margaret Jahns 11 4) Emily Moser 12
25.42 48.79 (23.37) 1:12.87 (24.08) 1:36.86 (23.99)
10 Castle 1:37.88 1:37.12
1) Olivia Treski 12 2) Christine Jensen 12 3) Callie Wilhite 9 4) Kelly Kolleck 10
24.13 47.39 (23.26) 1:12.05 (24.66) 1:37.12 (25.07)

11 North Central (Indpls)

1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9

24.40
12 Columbus North
1) Maddie Wyke 12
24.96
13 Homestead
1) Kaitlyn Ducker 11
24.82
14 Jay County
1) Katy Smeltzer 12
2541
15 Fort Wayne Snider
1) Jordyn Polderman 10
25.07

2) Kathleen Hanley 10
48.57 (24.17) 1:13.14 (24.57)

2) Mackenzie Fry 11
49.52 (24.56) 1:13.79 (24.27)

2) Emily Thrasher 11
49.75 (24.93) 1:14.43 (24.68)

2) Anne Vormohr 11
49.28 (23.87) 1:13.91 (24.63)

2) Jacquelyn L'Heureux 9
50.27 (25.20) 1:14.49 (24.22)

1:39.95
3) Shannon Glesing 10
1:37.20 (24.06)
1:37.64
3) Darby Coles 10
1:37.93 (24.14)
1:37.97
3) Jordan Nussear 11
1:38.55 (24.12)
1:37.83
3) Alex Bader 9
1:38.77 (24.86)
1:38.06
3) Michaela Mintch 12
1:39.09 (24.60)

1:37.20
4) Reagan Roob 10

1:37.93
4) Karen Wildemann 12

1:38.55
4) Megan Johnson 10

1:38.77
4) Sophie Bader 11

1:39.09
4) Georgia Baldus 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
16 Munster 1:38.00 1:39.13
1) Margaret Vaitkus 10 2) Megan Wimmer 10 3) Brigid McGinty 11 4) Allison Cunningham 12
25.38 49.93 (24.55) 1:15.20 (25.27) 1:39.13 (23.93)
17 Concord 1:37.38 1:39.21
1) Sydney Shuff 12 2) Mariah DeFreese 11 3) Maddisen Lantz 9 4) Ashley Schrock 12
24.93 50.05 (25.12) 1:14.88 (24.83) 1:39.21 (24.33)
18 Franklin Community 1:40.65 1:39.77
1) Arden Friend 10 2) Ella Pheifer 9 3) Abi Gibson 10 4) Kelsey Harper 12
25.51 50.07 (24.56) 1:14.66 (24.59) 1:39.77 (25.11)
19 Lake Central 1:37.79 1:39.79
1) Marina Vasquez 11 2) Savanna Spears 9 3) Hailey Garlich 12 4) Victoria Springman 11
24.88 50.40 (25.52) 1:15.53 (25.13) 1:39.79 (24.26)
20 Bloomington South 1:37.59 1:39.82
1) Taryn Roll 11 2) Celina German 10 3) Hannah Kunzman 10 4) Mackenzie Looze 9
25.63 49.99 (24.36) 1:15.49 (25.50) 1:39.82 (24.33)
21 Plainfield 1:39.55 1:39.87
1) Ashley Snoke 10 2) Rachel Graves 10 3) Mallory Adair 11 4) Victoria Vandevoorde 12
25.54 50.51 (24.97) 1:15.27 (24.76) 1:39.87 (24.60)
22 Yorktown 1:39.33 1:40.66
1) Katie Keller 12 2) Elle Nowakowski 10 3) Morgan Hicks 10 4) Lauren Elston 12
25.25 50.92 (25.67) 1:15.71 (24.79) 1:40.66 (24.95)
23 Noblesville 1:40.12 1:40.69
1) Alyssa Conley 9 2) Julie Kaess 10 3) Lydia Conner 11 4) Emily Christophersen 12
24.76 49.70 (24.94) 1:15.30 (25.60) 1:40.69 (25.39)
24 Jeffersonville 1:40.61 1:40.83
1) Rachel Walker 9 2) Jacqueline Richard 10 3) Amelia Blankenbeker 11 4) Adeline Dixon 10
24.64 49.66 (25.02) 1:15.37 (25.71) 1:40.83 (25.46)
25 Northridge 1:41.07 1:40.98
1) Sydnee Emerson 9 2) Jenna Miller 9 3) August Hartzell 10 4) Katie Hughes 10
25.44 51.46 (26.02) 1:16.59 (25.13) 1:40.98 (24.39)
26 Seymour 1:41.66 1:41.14
1) Allison Hayes 12 2) Sarah Montgomery 10 3) Katie Turner 9 4) Kenzie Persinger 10
25.68 50.73 (25.05) 1:16.44 (25.71) 1:41.14 (24.70)
27 Vincennes Lincoln 1:42.10 1:43.24
1) Jessi Donovan 10 2) Alli Donovan 12 3) Sydney Mathias 10 4) Susan Skinner 10
25.12 51.86 (26.74) 1:18.12 (26.26) 1:43.24 (25.12)
28 Avon 1:40.81 1:43.70
1) Hallie Jones 11 2) Isabelle Seaton 12 3) Kelsie Mothersead 12 4) Karyn Kiefer 11
25.16 51.11 (25.95) 1:17.07 (25.96) 1:43.70 (26.63)
29 Rochester Community 1:44.84 1:45.52
1) Emma Feldman 10 2) Sammy Ruppert 12 3) Abigail McCarter 9 4) Madelyn Sailors 9
26.89 54.22 (27.33) 1:20.95 (26.73) 1:45.52 (24.57)
30 Twin Lakes 1:44.72 1:46.10
1) Amy Lyons 9 2) Brittany Healy 11 3) Eliza Sabo 12 4) Tekla McCabe 12
26.48 53.12 (26.64) 1:20.11 (26.99) 1:46.10 (25.99)
31 Connersville 1:45.04 1:48.09
1) Macie Weiler 9 2) Morgan Geise 12 3) Tayte Adams 12 4) Riece Drew 11
26.75 54.22 (27.47) 1:22.03 (27.81) 1:48.09 (26.06)
32 Brownsburg 1:47.71 1:48.43
1) Clarice Cross 12 2) Annabelle Ketchem 9 3) Allison Moll 10 4) Bailey LaPaugh 9
27.82 54.65 (26.83) 1:21.50 (26.85) 1:48.43 (26.93)
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Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Results

State Record: 51.99 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
58.35 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Claire Adams 11 Carmel 51.99 52.14
25.75 52.14 (26.39)
2 Sammie Burchill 10 Carmel 54.39 54.35
26.49 54.35 (27.86)
3 Grace Haskett 10 Columbus North 54.57 55.29
26.85 55.29 (28.44)
4 Natalie Mudd 11 Hamilton Southeastern 55.28 55.56
27.15 55.56 (28.41)
5 Anne Vormohr 11 Jay County 56.39 55.79
27.10 55.79 (28.69)
6 Breanna Robinson 12 Wawasee 55.86 55.88
27.15 55.88 (28.73)
7 Margaret Jahns 11 Fishers 55.97 56.30
27.45 56.30 (28.85)
8 Tessa Wrightson 9 Zionsville 56.52 56.47
27.71 56.47 (28.76)
B - Final
9 Cara Kroeger 10 Chesterton 56.72 56.42
27.64 56.42 (28.78)
10 Lauren Miller 9 Northridge 57.12 57.27
27.78 57.27 (29.49)
11 Caylee Casbon 10 Chesterton 56.80 57.89
27.60 57.89 (30.29)
12 Jacklyn Smailis 12 Highland 57.51 58.14
28.08 58.14 (30.06)
13 Becky Flaherty 11 Carmel 57.46 58.17
28.61 58.17 (29.56)
14 Skylar Duggins 11 Homestead 57.32 58.31
28.03 58.31 (30.28)
15 Marina Vasquez 11 Lake Central 57.57 58.35
27.61 58.35 (30.74)
16 Cally Sampson 12 Zionsville 57.83 59.07
28.82 59.07 (30.25)
Preliminaries
17 Whitney Brown 9 Castle 57.94
18 Samantha Gowdy 12 Mount Vernon 58.07
19 Katie Keller 12 Yorktown 58.34
20 Ana Walters 12 Avon 58.49
21 Alexandra Nusawardhana 10 Columbus North 58.61
22 Audrey Mayer 12 Munster 58.67
23 Rachel Senseman 12 Terre Haute South Vigo 59.29
24  Amanda Ward 11 Center Grove 59.56
25 Jamie Leming 10 Franklin Central 59.87
26 Kierra Watson 12 Brownsburg 59.90
27 Layah Jones 11 Floyd Central 5991
28 Gabrielle Jeffers 12 South Bend Adams 1:00.16
29 Taylor Miles 12 Southridge 1:01.59
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Gloria Gonzales 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:03.46
31 Rylee Hackworth 11 Columbia City 1:04.79

32 Brooke Nine 9 Fountain Central 1:05.29
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.99 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
58.35 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Claire Adams 11 Carmel 53.53 51.99*

25.43 51.99 (26.56)

2 Sammie Burchill 10 Carmel 56.02 54.39
26.47 54.39 (27.92)

3 Grace Haskett 10 Columbus North 54.20 54.57
26.28 54.57 (28.29)

4 Natalie Mudd 11 Hamilton Southeastern 56.23 55.28
26.89 55.28 (28.39)

5 Breanna Robinson 12 Wawasee 55.42 55.86
27.10 55.86 (28.76)

6 Margaret Jahns 11 Fishers 56.48 55.97
27.35 55.97 (28.62)

7 Anne Vormohr 11 Jay County 56.55 56.39
27.08 56.39 (29.31)

8 Tessa Wrightson 9 Zionsville 57.25 56.52
27.80 56.52 (28.72)

9 Cara Kroeger 10 Chesterton 56.70 56.72
27.78 56.72 (28.94)

10 Caylee Casbon 10 Chesterton 57.58 56.80
27.32 56.80 (29.48)

11 Lauren Miller 9 Northridge 56.97 57.12
27.66 57.12 (29.46)

12 Skylar Duggins 11 Homestead 55.77 57.32
27.21 57.32 (30.11)

13 Becky Flaherty 11 Carmel 57.36 57.46
28.27 57.46 (29.19)

14 Jacklyn Smailis 12 Highland 57.01 57.51
27.89 57.51 (29.62)

15 Marina Vasquez 11 Lake Central 56.99 57.57
27.75 57.57 (29.82)

16 Cally Sampson 12 Zionsville 58.54 57.83
28.16 57.83 (29.67)

17 Whitney Brown 9 Castle 56.93 57.94
28.40 57.94 (29.54)

18 Samantha Gowdy 12 Mount Vernon 58.23 58.07
27.77 58.07 (30.30)

19 Katie Keller 12 Yorktown 57.20 58.34
28.16 58.34 (30.18)

20 Ana Walters 12 Avon 57.37 58.49
28.47 58.49 (30.02)

21 Alexandra Nusawardhana 10 Columbus North 58.00 58.61
27.67 58.61 (30.94)

22 Audrey Mayer 12 Munster 59.15 58.67
28.21 58.67 (30.46)

23 Rachel Senseman 12 Terre Haute South Vigo 59.39 59.29
28.52 59.29 (30.77)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24  Amanda Ward 11 Center Grove 58.17 59.56
28.81 59.56 (30.75)

25 Jamie Leming 10 Franklin Central 59.49 59.87
29.14 59.87 (30.73)

26 Kierra Watson 12 Brownsburg 59.37 59.90
28.95 59.90 (30.95)

27 Layah Jones 11 Floyd Central 59.20 59.91
29.09 59.91 (30.82)

28 Gabrielle Jeffers 12 South Bend Adams 59.45 1:00.16
28.97 1:00.16 (31.19)

29 Taylor Miles 12 Southridge 1:00.68 1:01.59
29.91 1:01.59 (31.68)

30 Gloria Gonzales 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:02.14 1:03.46
30.76 1:03.46 (32.70)

31 Rylee Hackworth 11 Columbia City 1:03.52 1:04.79
31.34 1:04.79 (33.45)

32 Brooke Nine 9 Fountain Central 1:02.74 1:05.29
30.46 1:05.29 (34.83)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 59.63 * 2015 Lillia King, Evans.FJ Reitz
1:06.69 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Lillia King 12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 59.63 59.70
28.03 59.70 (31.67)
2 Alex Clarke 12 Carmel 1:03.15 1:03.24
29.78 1:03.24 (33.46)
3 Lauren Edelman 10 Fishers 1:02.88 1:03.32
30.05 1:03.32 (33.27)
4 Kelsi Artim 10 Crown Point 1:02.91 1:03.50
30.13 1:03.50 (33.37)
5 Haley Harris 12 Carmel 1:03.27 1:03.65
30.21 1:03.65 (33.44)
6 Abigail Kirkpatrick 10 South Bend Riley 1:03.82 1:04.04
30.12 1:04.04 (33.92)
7 Marah Bieger 12 Columbus North 1:04.04 1:04.99
30.71 1:04.99 (34.28)
8 Madison Blakesley 9 South Bend Riley 1:04.94 1:05.83
30.78 1:05.83 (35.05)
B - Final
9 Kionna Clayton 10 Penn 1:05.54 1:04.61
30.57 1:04.61 (34.04)
10 Cady Farlow 12 South Adams 1:04.97 1:05.42
30.63 1:05.42 (34.79)
11 Alex Bader 9 Jay County 1:06.35 1:06.07
31.18 1:06.07 (34.89)
12 Hope Christy 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:05.71 1:06.21
30.51 1:06.21 (35.70)
13 Mary Woods 12 Carmel 1:06.46 1:06.27
30.52 1:06.27 (35.75)
14 Emily Verbrugge 12 Westfield 1:06.70 1:06.44
31.31 1:06.44 (35.13)
15 Ashley Schrock 12 Concord 1:06.07 1:06.71
31.54 1:06.71 (35.17)
16 Hanna Coppens 12 Mishawaka 1:06.43 1:06.81
31.60 1:06.81 (35.21)
Preliminaries
17 Jennifer Crafford 12 Logansport 1:06.79
18 Brooke Calvin 12 Bloomington North 1:07.01
19 Mary Bridget Baeza 12 Munster 1:07.20
20 Aubrey Wing 10 Chesterton 1:07.27
21 Elizabeth Simac 9 Valparaiso 1:07.39
22 Maryn Meldrum 12 Floyd Central 1:07.48
23  Emily Smith 12 Avon 1:07.51
24 Larissa Nanna 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:07.71
25 Allison Sperring 10 Fishers 1:07.74
26 Morgan Hicks 10 Yorktown 1:07.96
27 Lauren Dalton 11 Greenwood Community 1:08.73
28 Zoe Guckien 12 Zionsville 1:09.46
29  Clare McGrady 11 Fountain Central 1:10.06
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
30 Payton Painter 11 Jasper 1:11.36
31 Kortney Hodnett 10 Greenfield-Central 1:12.88

32 Elore Clear 11 Decatur Central 1:13.16
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 59.63 * 2015 Lillia King, Evans.FJ Reitz
1:06.69 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Lillia King 12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 1:00.33 59.63 *
28.27 59.63 (31.36)
2 Lauren Edelman 10 Fishers 1:03.59 1:02.88
29.89 1:02.88 (32.99)
3 Kelsi Artim 10 Crown Point 1:04.17 1:02.91
29.36 1:02.91 (33.55)
4 Alex Clarke 12 Carmel 1:05.25 1:03.15
29.65 1:03.15 (33.50)
5 Haley Harris 12 Carmel 1:05.82 1:03.27
29.79 1:03.27 (33.48)
6 Abigail Kirkpatrick 10 South Bend Riley 1:03.91 1:03.82
30.14 1:03.82 (33.68)
7 Marah Bieger 12 Columbus North 1:03.61 1:04.04
30.09 1:04.04 (33.95)
8 Madison Blakesley 9 South Bend Riley 1:05.89 1:04.94
30.51 1:04.94 (34.43)
9 Cady Farlow 12 South Adams 1:04.48 1:04.97
30.27 1:04.97 (34.70)
10 Kionna Clayton 10 Penn 1:03.61 1:05.54
30.51 1:05.54 (35.03)
11 Hope Christy 10 North Central (Indpls) 1:06.23 1:05.71
30.30 1:05.71 (35.41)
12 Ashley Schrock 12 Concord 1:06.72 1:06.07
31.55 1:06.07 (34.52)
13 Alex Bader 9 Jay County 1:06.00 1:06.35
31.10 1:06.35 (35.25)
14 Hanna Coppens 12 Mishawaka 1:06.46 1:06.43
31.58 1:06.43 (34.85)
15 Mary Woods 12 Carmel 1:06.26 1:06.46
30.59 1:06.46 (35.87)
16 Emily Verbrugge 12 Westfield 1:06.34 1:06.70
31.41 1:06.70 (35.29)
17 Jennifer Crafford 12 Logansport 1:06.65 1:06.79
31.16 1:06.79 (35.63)
18 Brooke Calvin 12 Bloomington North 1:05.99 1:07.01
31.85 1:07.01 (35.16)
19 Mary Bridget Baeza 12 Munster 1:06.83 1:07.20
31.73 1:07.20 (35.47)
20 Aubrey Wing 10 Chesterton 1:06.27 1:07.27
31.19 1:07.27 (36.08)
21 Elizabeth Simac 9 Valparaiso 1:06.97 1:07.39
31.70 1:07.39 (35.69)
22  Maryn Meldrum 12 Floyd Central 1:07.71 1:07.48
3191 1:07.48 (35.57)
23 Emily Smith 12 Avon 1:07.16 1:07.51
31.77 1:07.51 (35.74)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Larissa Nanna 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:06.35 1:07.71
32.17 1:07.71 (35.54)

25 Allison Sperring 10 Fishers 1:06.95 1:07.74
32.07 1:07.74 (35.67)

26 Morgan Hicks 10 Yorktown 1:06.83 1:07.96
32.38 1:07.96 (35.58)

27 Lauren Dalton 11 Greenwood Community 1:08.74 1:08.73
32.13 1:08.73 (36.60)

28 Zoe Guckien 12 Zionsville 1:08.83 1:09.46
32.39 1:09.46 (37.07)

29 Clare McGrady 11 Fountain Central 1:07.39 1:10.06
33.08 1:10.06 (36.98)

30 Payton Painter 11 Jasper 1:11.09 1:11.36
33.66 1:11.36 (37.70)

31 Kortney Hodnett 10 Greenfield-Central 1:10.78 1:12.88
34.30 1:12.88 (38.58)

32 Elore Clear 11 Decatur Central 1:12.50 1:13.16
3391 1:13.16 (39.25)
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 3:21.20 * 2014 Carmel
V. Burchill, K. Lemen, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:36.86 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:21.90 3:15.38*
1) Veronica Burchill 11 2) Claire Adams 11 3) Kendall Smith 11 4) Amy Bilquist 12
23.32 48.48 (48.48) 1:12.00 (23.52) 1:37.16 (48.68)

2:01.19 (24.03)
2 Zionsville
1) Taite Kitchel 12
24.66
2:07.82 (25.06)
3 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Kylie Sutherlin 11
24.96
2:07.60 (24.82)
4  Fishers
1) Lauryn Parrish 10
24.86
2:07.98 (24.88)
5 Chesterton
1) Vanessa Krause 11
24.25
2:07.85 (25.11)
6 Columbus North
1) Grace Haskett 10
25.60
2:10.77 (25.08)
7 North Central (Indpls)
1) Kathleen Hanley 10
25.38
2:10.96 (24.81)
8 Penn
1) Emily Meckstroth 12
25.66
2:11.49 (25.41)
B - Final
9 Center Grove
1) Caroline Sheehan 12
25.18
2:10.26 (25.60)
10 Munster
1) Allison Cunningham 12
25.59
2:12.81(26.02)
11 Homestead
1) Megan Johnson 10
25.83
2:13.30 (25.36)

2:27.68 (50.52) 2:50.19 (22.51)
2) Gretta DeCoursey 10

51.02 (51.02) 1:15.94 (24.92)

2:34.79 (52.03) 2:58.76 (23.97)

2) Robyn Clevenger 11
52.64 (52.64) 1:16.34 (23.70)
2:35.21 (52.43) 2:59.77 (24.56)

2) Emily Moser 12
51.14 (51.14) 1:16.08 (24.94)
2:35.06 (51.96) 2:59.84 (24.78)

2) Amy Socha 10
50.39 (50.39) 1:15.40 (25.01)
2:35.88(53.14) 3:00.90 (25.02)

2) Mackenzie Fry 11
52.23 (52.23) 1:17.44 (25.21)
2:38.63 (52.94) 3:03.36 (24.73)

2) Reagan Roob 10
53.01 (53.01) 1:18.35 (25.34)
2:39.11 (52.96) 3:04.17 (25.06)

2) Kayla Molnar 10
53.07 (53.07) 1:18.28 (25.21)
2:39.53 (53.45) 3:05.01 (25.48)

2) Peighton Gilbert 11
51.83 (51.83) 1:16.86 (25.03)
2:38.48 (53.82) 3:02.97 (24.49)

2) Audrey Mayer 12
52.95 (52.95) 1:18.76 (25.81)
2:41.09 (54.30) 3:06.02 (24.93)

2) Emily Thrasher 11
53.78 (53.78) 1:19.55 (25.77)
2:41.52 (53.58) 3:07.02 (25.50)

3:15.38 (47.70)
3:26.01
3) Tessa Wrightson 9
1:42.76 (51.74)
3:25.36 (50.57)
3:27.48
3) Allison Barnes 11
1:42.78 (50.14)
3:26.60 (51.39)
3:28.31
3) Abbegayle Schneider 12
1:43.10 (51.96)
3:26.64 (51.58)
3:29.34
3) Lauryn Kallay 9
1:42.74 (52.35)
3:28.17 (52.29)
3:30.21
3) Darby Coles 10
1:45.69 (53.46)
3:30.60 (51.97)
3:30.42
3) Hope Christy 10
1:46.15 (53.14)
3:31.67 (52.56)
3:30.82
3) Lea Cecil 11
1:46.08 (53.01)
3:32.61 (53.08)

3:31.02
3) Amanda Ward 11
1:44.66 (52.83)
3:29.51 (51.03)
3:31.54
3) Megan Wimmer 10
1:46.79 (53.84)
3:34.39 (53.30)
3:35.44
3) Jordan Nussear 11
1:47.94 (54.16)
3:34.81 (53.29)

3:25.36
4) Kylie Mihok 11

3:26.60
4) Nataliec Mudd 11

3:26.64
4) Lauren Edelman 10

3:28.17
4) Kelly Craig 11

3:30.60
4) Marah Bieger 12

3:31.67
4) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9

3:32.61
4) Taylor Bush 10

3:29.51
4) Emily Saugstad 11

3:34.39
4) Nicole Smith 12

3:34.81
4) Kaitlyn Ducker 11
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015

2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

B - Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
*12 Northridge 3:32.61 3:35.00
1) Sydney Boyer 11 2) Katie Hughes 10 3) August Hartzell 10 4) Lauren Miller 9
25.80 54.35 (54.35) 1:19.56 (25.21) 1:47.32 (52.97)
2:13.35(26.03) 2:42.42 (55.10) 3:07.68 (25.26) 3:35.00 (52.58)
*12  Avon 3:34.76 3:35.00
1) Hallie Jones 11 2) Ana Walters 12 3) Katie Qualls 10 4) Natalie Myers 10
26.29 54.34 (54.34) 1:20.00 (25.66) 1:48.42 (54.08)
2:14.68 (26.26) 2:43.16 (54.74) 3:07.83 (24.67) 3:35.00 (51.84)
14 Floyd Central 3:34.96 3:37.19
1) Emma Love 9 2) Layah Jones 11 3) Maryn Meldrum 12 4) Meg Taylor 12
26.03 54.60 (54.60) 1:21.15 (26.55) 1:50.21 (55.61)
2:16.50 (26.29) 2:45.21 (55.00) 3:09.91 (24.70) 3:37.19 (51.98)
15 Lake Central 3:35.82 3:37.86
1) Hailey Garlich 12 2) Victoria Springman 11 3) Savanna Spears 9 4) Marina Vasquez 11
26.08 54.58 (54.58) 1:19.95 (25.37) 1:48.44 (53.86)
2:14.23 (25.79) 2:44.48 (56.04) 3:09.67 (25.19) 3:37.86 (53.38)
--- Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:34.87 DQ
1) Abigail Young 10 2) Mykenzie Kostka 11 3) Aubrey Hilborn 11 4) Zoe Toscos 11
26.40 55.53 (55.53) 1:21.12 (25.59) 1:49.98 (54.45)
2:15.38 (25.40) 2:44.09 (54.11) 3:09.42 (25.33) DQ (52.89)
Preliminaries
17 Wawasee 3:35.96
1) Kendra Miller 12 2) Kayla Hershberger 11 3) Paige Miller 10 4) Breanna Robinson 12
18 Crown Point 3:36.51
1) Danielle Yagelski 11 2) Mackenzie Artim 11 3) Anna McCormick 10 4) Caroline Lodovisi 12
19 Jeffersonville 3:37.69
1) Rachel Walker 9 2) Jacqueline Richard 10 3) Amelia Blankenbeker 11 4) Elizabeth Browne 12
20 Noblesville 3:38.80
1) Alyssa Conley 9 2) Julie Kaess 10 3) Taylor Parrish 12 4) Emily Christophersen 12
21 Terre Haute South Vigo 3:40.44
1) Ashton Dillon 12 2) Brittany Scott 10 3) Alayna Moore 10 4) Rachel Senseman 12
22 South Bend Riley 3:40.73
1) Allison Walker 10 2) Anna Kirkpatrick 10 3) Madison Blakesley 9 4) Abigail Kirkpatrick 10
23 Franklin Community 3:41.26
1) Abi Gibson 10 2) Arden Friend 10 3) Madison Purcell 11 4) Anna McCahill 9
24 Castle 3:42.10
1) Julia Katz 11 2) Ellie Schnautz 10 3) Sophie Treski 9 4) Whitney Brown 9
25 Bloomington South 3:43.31
1) Taryn Roll 11 2) Celina German 10 3) Hannah Kunzman 10 4) Mackenzie Looze 9
26 Jasper 3:45.56
1) Cady Mehringer 11 2) Claire Egler 12 3) Lindsey Mehringer 9 4) Emma Hopf 10
27 Culver Academies 3:45.62
1) Cecilia Miller 9 2) Ella Spratt-szarznski 10 3) Julia Funk 12 4) Josephine Schott 12
28 Brownsburg 3:45.69
1) Madison Kehr 11 2) Allison Moll 10 3) Piper Lovett 11 4) Kierra Watson 12
29 South Adams 3:49.90
1) Ashton Klopp 10 2) Olivia Vongunten 9 3) Brette Klopp 10 4) Cady Farlow 12
30 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 3:53.28
1) Lydia Tierney 9 2) Samantha Gawrys 12 3) Anne Marie Keeler 12 4) Gloria Gonzales 11
31 Fountain Central 3:57.08

1) Brooke Nine 9

2) Abby Moore 11

3) Audrey Campbell 10

4) Clare McGrady 11
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
-—-  Westfield DQ

1) Zoe Williams 11 2) Madeline Steele 11 3) Carly Ruggles 12 4) Emily Verbrugge 12
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2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015

Results
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 3:21.20 * 2014 Carmel
V. Burchill, K. Lemen, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:36.86 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:26.79 3:21.90
1) Emma Nordin 10 2) Peyton Mosbaugh 12 3) Katy Schlies 11 4) Claire Adams 11

2491 50.95 (50.95) 1:15.79 (24.84) 1:42.77 (51.82)

2:06.99 (24.22)
2 Zionsville
1) Taite Kitchel 12
25.12
2:08.29 (25.18)
3 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Robyn Clevenger 11
24.55
2:08.12 (24.65)
4 Fishers

1) Abbegayle Schneider 12

25.63
2:10.30 (24.77)
5 Chesterton
1) Vanessa Krause 11
24.30
2:09.45 (25.50)
6 Columbus North
1) Grace Haskett 10
25.48
2:10.90 (25.16)
7 North Central (Indpls)

1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 9

25.43
2:10.64 (25.23)
8 Penn

1) Emily Meckstroth 12

24.99
2:09.94 (25.10)

2:33.80 (51.03) 2:56.90 (23.10)
2) Gretta DeCoursey 10

51.71 (51.71) 1:16.44 (24.73)

2:35.36 (52.25) 2:59.62 (24.26)

2) Kylie Sutherlin 11
51.05 (51.05) 1:15.69 (24.64)
2:35.77 (52.30) 3:00.27 (24.50)

2) Emily Moser 12
53.05 (53.05) 1:18.27 (25.22)
2:36.51 (50.98) 3:01.46 (24.95)

2) Amy Socha 10
50.68 (50.68) 1:16.10 (25.42)
2:37.22(53.27) 3:02.11 (24.89)

2) Mackenzie Fry 11
52.27 (52.27) 1:17.61 (25.34)
2:38.70 (52.96) 3:03.26 (24.56)

2) Kathleen Hanley 10
52.86 (52.86) 1:17.66 (24.80)
2:38.26 (52.85) 3:03.08 (24.82)

2) Kayla Molnar 10
51.84 (51.84) 1:17.22 (25.38)
2:37.65 (52.81) 3:03.22 (25.57)

3:21.90 (48.10)
3:26.44
3) Tessa Wrightson 9
1:43.11 (51.40)
3:26.01 (50.65)
3:26.42
3) Allison Barnes 11
1:43.47 (52.42)
3:27.48 (51.71)
3:26.62
3) Lauryn Parrish 10
1:45.53 (52.48)
3:28.31 (51.80)
3:31.70
3) Lauryn Kallay 9
1:43.95 (53.27)
3:29.34 (52.12)
3:29.54
3) Darby Coles 10
1:45.74 (53.47)
3:30.21 (51.51)
3:38.57
3) Hope Christy 10
1:45.41 (52.55)
3:30.42 (52.16)
3:35.25
3) Lea Cecil 11
1:44.84 (53.00)
3:30.82 (53.17)

3:26.01
4) Kylie Mihok 11

3:27.48
4) Nataliec Mudd 11

3:28.31
4) Lauren Edelman 10

3:29.34
4) Kelly Craig 11

3:30.21
4) Marah Bieger 12

3:30.42
4) Reagan Roob 10

3:30.82
4) Taylor Bush 10

9 Center Grove
1) Caroline Sheehan 12
24.79
2:10.76 (26.17)
10 Munster

1) Allison Cunningham 12

25.71
2:11.34 (25.12)
11 Northridge
1) Sydney Boyer 11
25.44
2:11.91 (25.86)

2) Peighton Gilbert 11
51.69 (51.69) 1:16.91 (25.22)
2:39.58 (54.99) 3:04.45 (24.87)

2) Audrey Mayer 12
52.95 (52.95) 1:18.52 (25.57)
2:39.24 (53.02) 3:03.66 (24.42)

2) Katie Hughes 10
53.66 (53.66) 1:18.58 (24.92)
2:40.35 (54.30) 3:05.27 (24.92)

3:35.82
3) Amanda Ward 11
1:44.59 (52.90)
3:31.02 (51.44)
3:29.13
3) Megan Wimmer 10
1:46.22 (53.27)
3:31.54 (52.30)
3:32.55
3) August Hartzell 10
1:46.05 (52.39)
3:32.61 (52.26)

3:31.02
4) Emily Saugstad 11

3:31.54
4) Nicole Smith 12

3:32.61
4) Lauren Miller 9



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 4:39 PM 2/14/2015 Page 47
2015 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2015 to 2/14/2015
2015 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 13-14, 2015
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Avon 3:33.87 3:34.76
1) Hallie Jones 11 2) Ana Walters 12 3) Katie Qualls 10 4) Natalie Myers 10
26.21 54.30 (54.30) 1:20.15 (25.85) 1:48.26 (53.96)
2:14.55 (26.29) 2:42.90 (54.64) 3:07.40 (24.50) 3:34.76 (51.86)
13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:33.33 3:34.87
1) Abigail Young 10 2) Mykenzie Kostka 11 3) Aubrey Hilborn 11 4) Zoe Toscos 11
25.61 54.47 (54.47) 1:20.06 (25.59) 1:48.52 (54.05)
2:13.57 (25.05) 2:41.71 (53.19) 3:07.12 (25.41) 3:34.87 (53.16)
14 Floyd Central 3:34.16 3:34.96
1) Emma Love 9 2) Layah Jones 11 3) Maryn Meldrum 12 4) Meg Taylor 12
25.55 53.70 (53.70) 1:20.09 (26.39) 1:48.92 (55.22)
2:15.09 (26.17) 2:43.74 (54.82) 3:07.95 (24.21) 3:34.96 (51.22)
15 Homestead 3:31.77 3:35.44
1) Megan Johnson 10 2) Skylar Duggins 11 3) Emily Thrasher 11 4) Kaitlyn Ducker 11
25.65 53.51(53.51) 1:19.63 (26.12) 1:49.25 (55.74)
2:14.46 (25.21) 2:42.92 (53.67) 3:08.31 (25.39) 3:35.44 (52.52)
16 Lake Central 3:33.13 3:35.82
1) Hailey Garlich 12 2) Victoria Springman 11 3) Savanna Spears 9 4) Marina Vasquez 11
2591 54.18 (54.18) 1:19.45 (25.27) 1:47.64 (53.46)
2:13.21 (25.57) 2:42.40 (54.76) 3:07.55 (25.15) 3:35.82(53.42)
17 Wawasee 3:34.46 3:35.96
1) Kendra Miller 12 2) Kayla Hershberger 11 3) Paige Miller 10 4) Breanna Robinson 12
26.78 56.34 (56.34) 1:22.84 (26.50) 1:52.38 (56.04)
2:17.65 (25.27) 2:45.26 (52.88) 3:09.38 (24.12) 3:35.96 (50.70)
18 Crown Point 3:37.62 3:36.51
1) Danielle Yagelski 11 2) Mackenzie Artim 11 3) Anna McCormick 10 4) Caroline Lodovisi 12
26.15 55.42 (55.42) 1:19.65 (24.23) 1:46.81 (51.39)
2:12.85 (26.04) 2:42.16 (55.35) 3:07.97 (25.81) 3:36.51 (54.35)
19 Jeffersonville 3:41.77 3:37.69
1) Rachel Walker 9 2) Jacqueline Richard 10 3) Amelia Blankenbeker 11 4) Elizabeth Browne 12
25.74 53.28 (53.28) 1:18.94 (25.66) 1:47.93 (54.65)
2:13.99 (26.06) 2:42.77 (54.84) 3:08.54 (25.77) 3:37.69 (54.92)
20 Noblesville 3:39.06 3:38.80
1) Alyssa Conley 9 2) Julie Kaess 10 3) Taylor Parrish 12 4) Emily Christophersen 12
26.26 54.67 (54.67) 1:20.53 (25.86) 1:49.10 (54.43)
2:15.65 (26.55) 2:44.96 (55.86) 3:10.75 (25.79) 3:38.80 (53.84)
21 Terre Haute South Vigo 3:42.21 3:40.44
1) Ashton Dillon 12 2) Brittany Scott 10 3) Alayna Moore 10 4) Rachel Senseman 12
26.45 54.83 (54.83) 1:20.97 (26.14) 1:50.03 (55.20)
2:16.51 (26.48) 2:46.08 (56.05) 3:12.18 (26.10) 3:40.44 (54.36)
22 South Bend Riley 3:40.85 3:40.73
1) Allison Walker 10 2) Anna Kirkpatrick 10 3) Madison Blakesley 9 4) Abigail Kirkpatrick 10
26.47 54.69 (54.69) 1:21.57 (26.88) 1:51.66 (56.97)
2:17.48 (25.82) 2:47.14 (55.48) 3:12.81 (25.67) 3:40.73 (53.59)
23 Franklin Community 3:41.15 3:41.26
1) Abi Gibson 10 2) Arden Friend 10 3) Madison Purcell 11 4) Anna McCabhill 9
26.03 54.97 (54.97) 1:20.90 (25.93) 1:49.51 (54.54)
2:15.33 (25.82) 2:45.60 (56.09) 3:12.01 (26.41) 3:41.26 (55.66)
24 Castle 3:40.39 3:42.10
1) Julia Katz 11 2) Ellie Schnautz 10 3) Sophie Treski 9 4) Whitney Brown 9

26.22
2:16.23 (26.64)

54.81 (54.81)
2:45.41 (55.82)

1:20.21 (25.40)
3:12.27 (26.86)

1:49.59 (54.78)
3:42.10 (56.69)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
25 Bloomington South 3:37.83 3:43.31
1) Taryn Roll 11 2) Celina German 10 3) Hannah Kunzman 10 4) Mackenzie Looze 9
27.41 56.94 (56.94) 1:22.22 (25.28) 1:51.01 (54.07)
2:17.82 (26.81) 2:49.36 (58.35) 3:14.89 (25.53) 3:43.31 (53.95)
26 Jasper 3:44.10 3:45.56
1) Cady Mehringer 11 2) Claire Egler 12 3) Lindsey Mehringer 9 4) Emma Hopf 10
27.71 57.76 (57.76) 1:24.82 (27.06) 1:55.79 (58.03)
2:22.26 (26.47) 2:51.21 (55.42) 3:16.95 (25.74) 3:45.56 (54.35)
27 Culver Academies 3:47.31 3:45.62

1) Cecilia Miller 9
26.36
2:18.28 (26.50)
28 Brownsburg
1) Madison Kehr 11
26.42
2:19.20 (27.09)
29 South Adams
1) Ashton Klopp 10
26.31
2:20.03 (27.15)
30 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
1) Lydia Tierney 9
26.62
2:23.23 (27.97)
31 Fountain Central
1) Brooke Nine 9
28.88
2:30.16 (27.28)
---  Westfield
1) Zoe Williams 11
26.13
2:16.45 (26.77)

2) Ella Spratt-szarznski 10
55.55 (55.55) 1:22.26 (26.71)
2:48.58 (56.80) 3:16.14 (27.56)

2) Allison Moll 10
54.61 (54.61) 1:22.25 (27.64)
2:49.89 (57.78) 3:16.49 (26.60)

2) Olivia Vongunten 9
55.36 (55.36) 1:22.32 (26.96)
2:50.41 (57.53) 3:18.07 (27.66)

2) Samantha Gawrys 12
55.18 (55.18) 1:23.89 (28.71)
2:55.31 (1:00.05) 3:23.10 (27.79)

2) Abby Moore 11
1:01.35 (1:01.35) 1:30.05 (28.70)
3:00.18 (57.30) 3:26.76 (26.58)

2) Madeline Steele 11
54.05 (54.05) 1:20.06 (26.01)
2:46.36 (56.68) 3:13.13 (26.77)

3) Julia Funk 12
1:51.78 (56.23)
3:45.62 (57.04)

3:46.52

3) Piper Lovett 11
1:52.11 (57.50)
3:45.69 (55.80)

3:45.74

3) Brette Klopp 10
1:52.88 (57.52)
3:49.90 (59.49)

3:49.96

3) Anne Marie Keeler 12

1:55.26 (1:00.08)
3:53.28 (57.97)
3:49.28
3) Audrey Campbell 10
2:02.88 (1:01.53)
3:57.08 (56.90)
3:39.55

3) Carly Ruggles 12

1:49.68 (55.63)
DQ (56.49)

4) Josephine Schott 12

3:45.69
4) Kierra Watson 12

3:49.90
4) Cady Farlow 12

3:53.28
4) Gloria Gonzales 11

3:57.08
4) Clare McGrady 11

DQ
4) Emily Verbrugge 12



